
The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV I NOVICE 38

BULLDAWGS

Tech Fall 13-0DRUE MOBLEY

JOLENE WOLF

BULLDAWGS

GGB
DRUE MOBLEY CALCUALTED KAOS

EASTWOOD EAGLES

BULLDAWGS

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

DIV I N 38.0

CALCUALTED KAOS

Tech Fall 15-2JAMIESON COLLINS

BROCZEN COX

EASTWOOD EAGLES

CALCUALTED KAOS
BROCZEN COX

GGB

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

DRUE MOBLEY

BROCZEN COX

BULLDAWGS

CALCUALTED KAOS

JAMIESON COLLINS

JOLENE WOLF

EASTWOOD EAGLES

GGB

DRUE MOBLEY

BROCZEN COX

JAMIESON COLLINS

JOLENE WOLF

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

DRUE MOBLEY  -  BULLDAWGS

JAMIESON COLLINS  -  EASTWOOD EAGLES

JOLENE WOLF  -  GGB

BROCZEN COX  -  CALCUALTED KAOS

JOLENE WOLF GGB

BROCZEN COX CALCUALTED KAOS

DRUE MOBLEY BULLDAWGS

JAMIESON COLLINS EASTWOOD EAGLES
ROUND 3

EASTWOOD EAGLES

Pin

BULLDAWGS

Tech Fall 12-0

JAMIESON COLLINS

DRUE MOBLEY

BULLDAWGS

Pin
DRUE MOBLEY

CALCUALTED KAOS

Pin
BROCZEN COX

5

2

0

3.5

3

Wins

1

0

2

Pts

1.5

2

1.5

1.5

2

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  1



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV I NOVICE 41

ROGUE

WESTSHORE

BROOKFIELD

GGB

MCCOMB

OHIO HEROES

ABREIBEN

BYE

Tech Fall 14-0

Pin

Pin

BYE

ROGUE

WESTSHORE

ABREIBEN

GGB

WILLIAM GRIMM

BEAU GILROY

JOLENE WOLF

THEO KASH
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Tech Fall 16-3

WESTSHORE

8-7

WESTSHORE

WILLIAM GRIMM

Win by Forfeit

ABREIBEN

BEAU GILROY

BROOKFIELD
BYE

BROOKFIELD
6

10

11

ROGUE

L7

L3

L4

Pin

ROGUE

Tech Fall 12-0

ROGUE MCCOMB

Win by Forfeit

MCCOMB

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
OHIO HEROES

MCCOMB
Pin

MCCOMB
5

9

GGB

L8

L1

L2

LORELEI BRUNTON

BYE

LORELEI BRUNTON

THEO KASH

THEO KASH

THEO KASH

TYLER THOMPSON

MILES HARRISON

TYLER THOMPSON

JOLENE WOLF

THEO KASH

WILLIAM GRIMM

LORELEI BRUNTON

JOLENE WOLF

TYLER THOMPSON

MILES HARRISON

BEAU GILROY

BYE

ABREIBEN

SECOND PLACE

BEAU GILROY

THEO KASH
ROGUE

WESTSHORE

FIRST PLACE

WILLIAM GRIMM

WILLIAM GRIMM

TYLER THOMPSON

TYLER THOMPSON

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  5



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV I NOVICE 44

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

CARDINGTON

NORTH ROYALTON

CALCULATED KAOS

WESTSHORE

DWA

STRONGSVILLE

BEAVER AREA

WARREN

LONGWOOD

STRONGSVILLE MUSTANGS

GRAHAM FUTURE FALCONS

PAW

LANCASTER

GREEN BULLDOGS

CANFIELD

WESTSHORE

BODHI EDWARDS

OWEN STAMPER

RHETT MORRISON

KASH KELLEHER

MARQUIS SAMS

LEO SMUTAK

TROY HAUGEN

NIKO EGGLESTON

SANTINO VOZAR

TIMUR YILMAZ

AUSTIN AVERILL

HUDSON HUFF

CORBIN BAKER

CARMELO FARRAR

LIAM WOLF

BEAR MORGAN

10-9

7-3

Tech Fall 14-0

Pin

Pin

Pin

Pin

Pin

CARDINGTON

NORTH ROYALTON

BEAVER AREA

WESTSHORE

LONGWOOD

STRONGSVILLE MUSTANGS

GRAHAM FUTURE FALCONS

PAW

OWEN STAMPER

TROY HAUGEN

KASH KELLEHER

SANTINO VOZAR

TIMUR YILMAZ

CORBIN BAKER

CARMELO FARRAR

BODHI EDWARDS
3-0

NORTH ROYALTON

6-0

BEAVER AREA

Tech Fall 12-0

LONGWOOD

14-8

GRAHAM FUTURE FALCONS

OWEN STAMPER

SANTINO VOZAR

CORBIN BAKER

TROY HAUGEN

Tech Fall 13-1

BEAVER AREA

Pin

GRAHAM FUTURE FALCONS

CORBIN BAKER

TROY HAUGEN

Tech Fall 18-2

FIRST PLACE

CORBIN BAKER
GRAHAM FUTURE FALCONS

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

BEAVER AREA

SECOND PLACE

TROY HAUGEN

Championship Rounds
Mat  12

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV I NOVICE 44

LONGWOOD

PAW

PAW

NORTH ROYALTON

LANCASTER

LONGWOOD

STRONGSVILLE MUSTANGS

LANCASTER

CARDINGTON

PAW

CARDINGTON

STRONGSVILLE

CALCULATED KAOS

LANCASTER

STRONGSVILLE MUSTANGS

PAW

WESTSHORE

CARMELO FARRAR

SANTINO VOZAR

Tech Fall 13-0

LONGWOOD

FOURTH PLACE

PAW

SANTINO VOZAR

CARMELO FARRAR

Pin

Pin

CARMELO FARRAR

OWEN STAMPER

AUSTIN AVERILL

SANTINO VOZAR

11-7

Tech Fall 14-0

TIMUR YILMAZ

AUSTIN AVERILL

BODHI EDWARDS

CARMELO FARRAR

Tech Fall 12-0

9-2

10-5

Major Dec. 10-0

LANCASTER

GREEN BULLDOGS

CANFIELD

WESTSHORE

HUDSON HUFF

AUSTIN AVERILL

LIAM WOLF

BEAR MORGAN

DWA

STRONGSVILLE

LEO SMUTAK

MARQUIS SAMS

CALCULATED KAOS

WARREN

RHETT MORRISON

NIKO EGGLESTON

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

Tech Fall 12-0

BODHI EDWARDS

Tech Fall 12-0

10-7

Pin

LEO SMUTAK

RHETT MORRISON

AUSTIN AVERILL

CARMELO FARRAR

KASH KELLEHER

TIMUR YILMAZ

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

LANCASTER

NORTH ROYALTON

AUSTIN AVERILL

OWEN STAMPER

AUSTIN AVERILL
Win by DSQ

FIFTH PLACE

LANCASTER

OWEN STAMPER
NORTH ROYALTON

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

0

1.5

0

0

1

1.5

THIRD PLACE

CARMELO FARRAR
PAW

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

WESTSHORE

BEAR MORGAN

Consolation Rounds
Mat  12



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV I NOVICE 47

CENTAL CROSSING

WAPAKONETA

WADSWORTH

NORTHMOR

EAST LIVERPOOL

OAK HARBOR

LAKOTA EAST

VAN BUREN

Pin

Tech Fall 12-0

Pin

11-9

EAST LIVERPOOL

OAK HARBOR

WADSWORTH

VAN BUREN

TATUM REINBOLT

KANE HACKER

EASTON MCCARTNEY

CLAY CLARK
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin

OAK HARBOR

Pin

OAK HARBOR

TATUM REINBOLT

2-1

VAN BUREN

EASTON MCCARTNEY

LAKOTA EAST

NORTHMOR

Pin

NORTHMOR
6

10

11

EAST LIVERPOOL

L7

L3

L4

8-2

EAST LIVERPOOL

10-4

EAST LIVERPOOL WAPAKONETA

Tech Fall 17-0

WAPAKONETA

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
WAPAKONETA

CENTAL CROSSING
Tech Fall 14-0

WAPAKONETA
5

9

WADSWORTH

L8

L1

L2

SYLAS HELTON

CAM VISCONTI

CAM VISCONTI

CLAY CLARK

CLAY CLARK

CLAY CLARK

AUSTIN OLLAM

SCARLETT GREN

SCARLETT GREN

KANE HACKER

AUSTIN OLLAM

SCARLETT GREN

KANE HACKER

CAM VISCONTI

CLAY CLARK

TATUM REINBOLT

SYLAS HELTON

EASTON MCCARTNEY

VAN BUREN

SECOND PLACE

EASTON MCCARTNEY

CLAY CLARK
EAST LIVERPOOL

OAK HARBOR

FIRST PLACE

TATUM REINBOLT

TATUM REINBOLT

SCARLETT GREN

SCARLETT GREN

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  2



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV I NOVICE 50

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

DAYTON BANDITS

BUCKEYE BUCKS

STRONGSVILLE

CAREY

CEWA

FINDLAY

SOUTH AKRON

WESTFALL

MIAMI TRACE

TALLMADGE

VAN BUREN

BYE

CEWA

OAK HARBOR

ABREIBEN

WESTFALL

JONAH DIGGS

BO BROCK

CONOR STYLES

THOMAS YEATER

SALANOA WILSON

ELLIOTT CURRY

YACOUB DIAGANA

GABRIEL PUCKETT

KEAGEN HUNT

TATE TIEDEMANN

OWEN LYONS

THEO SIGURDSON

EMMIE RETTIG

BYE

COLTEN EVANS

CRUZE ROWELL

Pin

Pin

Tech Fall 14-0

21-14

Tech Fall 13-1

Tech Fall 17-5

BYE

CEWA

BUCKEYE BUCKS

STRONGSVILLE

WESTFALL

CEWA

OAK HARBOR

VAN BUREN

WESTFALL

BO BROCK

CONOR STYLES

GABRIEL PUCKETT

OWEN LYONS

THEO SIGURDSON

EMMIE RETTIG

CRUZE ROWELL

SALANOA WILSON
Major Dec. 15-4

CEWA

Pin

STRONGSVILLE

Major Dec. 12-4

OAK HARBOR

Pin

WESTFALL

SALANOA WILSON

THEO SIGURDSON

CRUZE ROWELL

CONOR STYLES

Tech Fall 13-0

STRONGSVILLE

Tech Fall 13-1

OAK HARBOR

THEO SIGURDSON

CONOR STYLES

Pin

FIRST PLACE

CONOR STYLES
STRONGSVILLE

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

OAK HARBOR

SECOND PLACE

THEO SIGURDSON

Championship Rounds
Mat  56

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV I NOVICE 50

WESTFALL

CEWA

CEWA

CEWA

MIAMI TRACE

WESTFALL

CEWA

MIAMI TRACE

BUCKEYE BUCKS

VAN BUREN

BUCKEYE BUCKS

FINDLAY

SOUTH AKRON

MIAMI TRACE

CEWA

VAN BUREN

WESTFALL

OWEN LYONS

CRUZE ROWELL

Pin

WESTFALL

FOURTH PLACE

CEWA

CRUZE ROWELL

OWEN LYONS

Tech Fall 17-3

Major Dec. 17-8

OWEN LYONS

SALANOA WILSON

KEAGEN HUNT

CRUZE ROWELL

Tech Fall 12-0

Tech Fall 16-4

OWEN LYONS

KEAGEN HUNT

BO BROCK

EMMIE RETTIG

Pin

Pin

Tech Fall 15-3

Major Dec. 10-0

MIAMI TRACE

TALLMADGE

ABREIBEN

TATE TIEDEMANN

KEAGEN HUNT

COLTEN EVANS

BYE

DAYTON BANDITS

FINDLAY

ELLIOTT CURRY

JONAH DIGGS

SOUTH AKRON

CAREY

YACOUB DIAGANA

THOMAS YEATER

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

BYE

BO BROCK

Pin

Tech Fall 13-1

Tech Fall 14-2

ELLIOTT CURRY

YACOUB DIAGANA

KEAGEN HUNT

EMMIE RETTIG

GABRIEL PUCKETT

OWEN LYONS

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

MIAMI TRACE

CEWA

KEAGEN HUNT

SALANOA WILSON

SALANOA WILSON
Tech Fall 24-12

FIFTH PLACE

CEWA

KEAGEN HUNT
MIAMI TRACE

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

1.5

2

2

1.5

1

1.5

THIRD PLACE

OWEN LYONS
CEWA

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

ABREIBEN

COLTEN EVANS

Consolation Rounds
Mat  56



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV I NOVICE 54

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

ST JOHN

BOMBERS

ALLIANCE

TYGER

GENEVA

AURORA

BEAVER LOCAL

BATH WILDCATS

BYE

CARROLLTON

BEAT THE STREETS CLEVELAND

CPWA

GENEVA

STREAKS

BERKSHIRE

TEAM SCHEELER

CARTER PANZONE

NICO LACKEY

ZAYDON PENNINGTON

JULLYAN MYERS

WESTON HOLLIS

REID WOLF

ASHER HAUGEN

LOGAN PERRY

BYE

KNOXTON POOLE

TREB PADAVICK

UZZIAH GUTIERREZ

SOUL KNIGHT

MACK CRAIGLOW

RYKER SPOON

ZEPHYR SCHEELER

Pin

9-6

Tech Fall 12-0

Pin

BYE

Pin

Tech Fall 15-3

Major Dec. 14-6

GENEVA

AURORA

BEAVER LOCAL

TYGER

GENEVA

STREAKS

BEAT THE STREETS CLEVELAND

CPWA

REID WOLF

ASHER HAUGEN

JULLYAN MYERS

TREB PADAVICK

UZZIAH GUTIERREZ

SOUL KNIGHT

MACK CRAIGLOW

WESTON HOLLIS
11-5

AURORA

Tech Fall 14-0

BEAVER LOCAL

Pin

STREAKS

12-9

CPWA

REID WOLF

UZZIAH GUTIERREZ

MACK CRAIGLOW

ASHER HAUGEN

7-4

BEAVER LOCAL

Tech Fall 13-0

STREAKS

UZZIAH GUTIERREZ

ASHER HAUGEN

Pin

FIRST PLACE

ASHER HAUGEN
BEAVER LOCAL

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

STREAKS

SECOND PLACE

UZZIAH GUTIERREZ

Championship Rounds
Mat  34

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV I NOVICE 54

GENEVA

AURORA

BOMBERS

AURORA

GENEVA

CPWA

ALLIANCE

CARROLLTON

GENEVA

BOMBERS

GENEVA

BOMBERS

ALLIANCE

CARROLLTON

GENEVA

BEAT THE STREETS CLEVELAND

TYGER

REID WOLF

WESTON HOLLIS

10-8

GENEVA

FOURTH PLACE

AURORA

WESTON HOLLIS

REID WOLF

Tech Fall 16-0

7-3

NICO LACKEY

REID WOLF

WESTON HOLLIS

MACK CRAIGLOW

7-3

Pin

ZAYDON PENNINGTON

KNOXTON POOLE

WESTON HOLLIS

NICO LACKEY

Tech Fall 12-0

Pin

Pin

Pin

CARROLLTON

BERKSHIRE

TEAM SCHEELER

KNOXTON POOLE

BYE

RYKER SPOON

ZEPHYR SCHEELER

ST JOHN

BOMBERS

NICO LACKEY

CARTER PANZONE

ALLIANCE

BATH WILDCATS

ZAYDON PENNINGTON

LOGAN PERRY

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

10-4

WESTON HOLLIS

Pin

Win by Forfeit

BYE

NICO LACKEY

ZAYDON PENNINGTON

KNOXTON POOLE

SOUL KNIGHT

JULLYAN MYERS

TREB PADAVICK

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

CPWA

BOMBERS

MACK CRAIGLOW

NICO LACKEY

NICO LACKEY
Tech Fall 12-0

FIFTH PLACE

BOMBERS

MACK CRAIGLOW
CPWA

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

0

1.5

2

2

2

2

THIRD PLACE

REID WOLF
AURORA

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

TEAM SCHEELER

ZEPHYR SCHEELER

Consolation Rounds
Mat  34



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV I NOVICE 58

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

ABREIßEN

WEST GEAUGA

CHARDON

BYE

BYE

AUSTINTOWN

ASHLAND JAWS

BARBERTON

NOTRE DAME LIONS

BUCKEYE

FORGE

ABREIßEN

BYE

CLYDE

TALLMADGE BLUE DEVILS

BYE

OWEN WISE

GEORGE WEYBRECHT

BO LANDIES

BYE

BYE

TYRONE GORDON

AIDEN PIATT

ZARI BILLINGSLEY

LIAM GLADWELL

DYLAN SHEPHERD

BYE

JAX RODRIGUEZ

LEO ROMAN

OLIVER STUTTER

NORRIS ROGERS

BYE

BYE

Tech Fall 14-0

BYE

BYE

Tech Fall 13-0

Pin

BYE

ABREIßEN

WEST GEAUGA

CHARDON

BARBERTON

NOTRE DAME LIONS

BUCKEYE

FORGE

ABREIßEN

GEORGE WEYBRECHT

BO LANDIES

ZARI BILLINGSLEY

LIAM GLADWELL

DYLAN SHEPHERD

LEO ROMAN

OLIVER STUTTER

OWEN WISE
Major Dec. 8-0

WEST GEAUGA

Pin

BARBERTON

Pin

BUCKEYE

12-5

FORGE

GEORGE WEYBRECHT

DYLAN SHEPHERD

LEO ROMAN

ZARI BILLINGSLEY

9-6

WEST GEAUGA

Pin

BUCKEYE

DYLAN SHEPHERD

GEORGE WEYBRECHT

Pin

FIRST PLACE

DYLAN SHEPHERD
BUCKEYE

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

WEST GEAUGA

SECOND PLACE

GEORGE WEYBRECHT

Championship Rounds
Mat  7

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV I NOVICE 58

ABREIßEN

BARBERTON

ABREIßEN

BARBERTON

ABREIßEN

FORGE

NOTRE DAME LIONS

CLYDE

ABREIßEN

ABREIßEN

ABREIßEN

AUSTINTOWN

ASHLAND JAWS

CLYDE

NOTRE DAME LIONS

ABREIßEN

CHARDON

ZARI BILLINGSLEY

OWEN WISE

Pin

ABREIßEN

FOURTH PLACE

BARBERTON

OWEN WISE

ZARI BILLINGSLEY

Tech Fall 13-1

9-3

OLIVER STUTTER

ZARI BILLINGSLEY

OWEN WISE

LEO ROMAN

4-2

11-7

LIAM GLADWELL

JAX RODRIGUEZ

OWEN WISE

OLIVER STUTTER

Pin

Pin

Pin

Pin

CLYDE

TALLMADGE BLUE DEVILS

JAX RODRIGUEZ

BYE

NORRIS ROGERS

BYE

AUSTINTOWN

TYRONE GORDON

BYE

ASHLAND JAWS

AIDEN PIATT

BYE

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

BYE

OWEN WISE

BYE

BYE

BYE

TYRONE GORDON

AIDEN PIATT

JAX RODRIGUEZ

OLIVER STUTTER

BO LANDIES

LIAM GLADWELL

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

FORGE

ABREIßEN

LEO ROMAN

OLIVER STUTTER

OLIVER STUTTER
9-8

FIFTH PLACE

ABREIßEN

LEO ROMAN
FORGE

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

0

2

2

2

2

0

THIRD PLACE

ZARI BILLINGSLEY
BARBERTON

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

TALLMADGE BLUE DEVILS

NORRIS ROGERS

Consolation Rounds
Mat  7



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV I NOVICE 65

3

2

1

Pin

Pin

Pin

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

Tech Fall 13-1

FOURTH PLACE

5

Pin

6

Pin

7

Pin

8

Tech Fall 12-0

9

Pin

10

Pin

FIFTH PLACE

9

6

3.5

2

7

5

Wins

3

2

1

4

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

00

11

Tech Fall 19-5

12

Pin

KY'LIN WOODS   BUCKEYE

RI'CARIO RUSH   TYGERS ELITE

GRAHAM PARKER   HUBBARD

EVAN MORRISON   LICKING HEIGHTS

GAVIN LEE   WESTFALL

BRAXSLEY STETLER   LADY WARRIO

KY'LIN WOODS   BUCKEYE

EVAN MORRISON   LICKING HEIGHTS

BRAXSLEY STETLER   LADY WARRIO

RI'CARIO RUSH   TYGERS ELITE

GAVIN LEE   WESTFALL

GRAHAM PARKER   HUBBARD

EVAN MORRISON   LICKING HEIGHTS

KY'LIN WOODS   BUCKEYE

BRAXSLEY STETLER   LADY WARRIO

GRAHAM PARKER   HUBBARD

GAVIN LEE   WESTFALL

RI'CARIO RUSH   TYGERS ELITE

KY'LIN WOODS   BUCKEYE

RI'CARIO RUSH   TYGERS ELITE

BRAXSLEY STETLER   LADY WARRIO

GRAHAM PARKER   HUBBARD

GAVIN LEE   WESTFALL

EVAN MORRISON   LICKING HEIGHTS

13

Tech Fall 14-0

14
Tech Fall 15-2

15

Pin

EVAN MORRISON   LICKING HEIGHTS

GRAHAM PARKER   HUBBARD

BRAXSLEY STETLER   LADY WARRIO

RI'CARIO RUSH   TYGERS ELITE

GAVIN LEE   WESTFALL

KY'LIN WOODS   BUCKEYE

GRAHAM PARKER

KY'LIN WOODS

GAVIN LEE

GAVIN LEE

KY'LIN WOODS

EVAN MORRISON

GAVIN LEE

GRAHAM PARKER

KY'LIN WOODS

GAVIN LEE

GRAHAM PARKER

RI'CARIO RUSH

GAVIN LEE

EVAN MORRISON

GRAHAM PARKER

GAVIN LEE  -  WESTFALL

KY'LIN WOODS  -  BUCKEYE

EVAN MORRISON  -  LICKING HEIGHTS

RI'CARIO RUSH  -  TYGERS ELITE

GRAHAM PARKER  -  HUBBARD

BRAXSLEY STETLER  -  LADY WARRIORS

WESTFALL

HUBBARD

BUCKEYE

LICKING HEIGHTS

TYGERS ELITE

LADY WARRIORS

GAVIN LEE

GRAHAM PARKER

KY'LIN WOODS

EVAN MORRISON

RI'CARIO RUSH

BRAXSLEY STETLER

1.5

1.5

2

2

2

2

1.5

2

2

2

1.5

2

2

1.5

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  3



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV I NOVICE HWT

3

2

1

3-2

Pin

BYE

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

Pin

FOURTH PLACE

5

8-5

6

BYE

7

Pin

8

Pin

9

BYE

10

Pin

FIFTH PLACE

8

2

0

2

4

5

Wins

2

1

3

4

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

00

11

Pin

12

BYE

LILLIAN SIGLER   CAREY

KOLTEN WOLFF   GENOA

DENNIE MILLER   AVON LAKE

DOMINIC HELTON   LAKOTA EAST

GILBERT CRAEMER   CHARDON

BYE   BYE

LILLIAN SIGLER   CAREY

DOMINIC HELTON   LAKOTA EAST

BYE   BYE

KOLTEN WOLFF   GENOA

GILBERT CRAEMER   CHARDON

DENNIE MILLER   AVON LAKE

DOMINIC HELTON   LAKOTA EAST

LILLIAN SIGLER   CAREY

BYE   BYE

DENNIE MILLER   AVON LAKE

GILBERT CRAEMER   CHARDON

KOLTEN WOLFF   GENOA

LILLIAN SIGLER   CAREY

KOLTEN WOLFF   GENOA

BYE   BYE

DENNIE MILLER   AVON LAKE

GILBERT CRAEMER   CHARDON

DOMINIC HELTON   LAKOTA EAST

13

Pin

14
Pin

15

BYE

DOMINIC HELTON   LAKOTA EAST

DENNIE MILLER   AVON LAKE

BYE   BYE

KOLTEN WOLFF   GENOA

GILBERT CRAEMER   CHARDON

LILLIAN SIGLER   CAREY

DENNIE MILLER

LILLIAN SIGLER

GILBERT CRAEMER

GILBERT CRAEMER

KOLTEN WOLFF

DOMINIC HELTON

GILBERT CRAEMER

DENNIE MILLER

LILLIAN SIGLER

GILBERT CRAEMER

DENNIE MILLER

KOLTEN WOLFF

GILBERT CRAEMER

KOLTEN WOLFF

DENNIE MILLER

GILBERT CRAEMER  -  CHARDON

LILLIAN SIGLER  -  CAREY

DOMINIC HELTON  -  LAKOTA EAST

KOLTEN WOLFF  -  GENOA

DENNIE MILLER  -  AVON LAKE

BYE  -  BYE

CHARDON

AVON LAKE

GENOA

CAREY

LAKOTA EAST

BYE

GILBERT CRAEMER

DENNIE MILLER

KOLTEN WOLFF

LILLIAN SIGLER

DOMINIC HELTON

BYE

2

2

0

0

2

0

2

0

0

2

2

0

2

2

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  6



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE 46

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

AVON LAKE

SOUTH RANGE

CALCULATED KAOS

KENSTON BOMBERS

BYE

NEWARK

PURSUIT

BRECKSVILLE BEES

WORM FARM

TALLMADGE

HIGHLAND

ROGUE

BYE

ONTARIO

CALCULATED KAOS

BYE

SAWYER HUGHES

LEO KEY

RYDER EVERHART

JULIEN MICHALEK

BYE

BENNETT GUSLER

WALYNN MCELROY

BENTLEY KOWTUN

LANDON WETZEL

LEO TESTA

BYE

CALEB WARDLE

JOHN ROMAN

PIERSON WRIGHT

XANDER MORRISON

BYE

BYE

Pin

Pin

Pin

BYE

Pin

Pin

BYE

AVON LAKE

SOUTH RANGE

CALCULATED KAOS

BRECKSVILLE BEES

WORM FARM

TALLMADGE

HIGHLAND

ROGUE

LEO KEY

RYDER EVERHART

BENTLEY KOWTUN

LANDON WETZEL

LEO TESTA

JOHN ROMAN

PIERSON WRIGHT

SAWYER HUGHES
Major Dec. 12-3

SOUTH RANGE

Win by Inj Def

BRECKSVILLE BEES

8-6

WORM FARM

Major Dec. 12-4

HIGHLAND

LEO KEY

LANDON WETZEL

JOHN ROMAN

BENTLEY KOWTUN

SOUTH RANGE

Pin

WORM FARM

LANDON WETZEL

LEO KEY

Major Dec. 8-0

FIRST PLACE

LEO KEY
SOUTH RANGE

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

WORM FARM

SECOND PLACE

LANDON WETZEL

Championship Rounds
Mat  3

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE 46

AVON LAKE

BRECKSVILLE BEES

ROGUE

BRECKSVILLE BEES

AVON LAKE

HIGHLAND

TALLMADGE

CALCULATED KAOS

AVON LAKE

ROGUE

AVON LAKE

NEWARK

KENSTON BOMBERS

ONTARIO

TALLMADGE

ROGUE

CALCULATED KAOS

BENTLEY KOWTUN

SAWYER HUGHES

Pin

AVON LAKE

FOURTH PLACE

BRECKSVILLE BEES

SAWYER HUGHES

BENTLEY KOWTUN

Pin

Pin

PIERSON WRIGHT

BENTLEY KOWTUN

SAWYER HUGHES

JOHN ROMAN

Major Dec. 10-0

Tech Fall 12-0

LEO TESTA

RYDER EVERHART

SAWYER HUGHES

PIERSON WRIGHT

Pin

Pin

Pin

Major Dec. 8-0

ONTARIO

CALCULATED KAOS

CALEB WARDLE

BYE

XANDER MORRISON

BYE

NEWARK

BENNETT GUSLER

BYE

PURSUIT

KENSTON BOMBERS

WALYNN MCELROY

JULIEN MICHALEK

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

BYE

SAWYER HUGHES

BYE

Pin

BYE

BENNETT GUSLER

JULIEN MICHALEK

CALEB WARDLE

PIERSON WRIGHT

RYDER EVERHART

LEO TESTA

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

HIGHLAND

ROGUE

JOHN ROMAN

PIERSON WRIGHT

PIERSON WRIGHT
Win by Forfeit

FIFTH PLACE

ROGUE

JOHN ROMAN
HIGHLAND

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

1

2

2

2

1

1.5

THIRD PLACE

BENTLEY KOWTUN
BRECKSVILLE BEES

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

CALCULATED KAOS

XANDER MORRISON

Consolation Rounds
Mat  3



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE 50

PANTHERS

VAN BUREN

CONNEAUT COUGARS

CHARDON

LAKOTA

NORTHMOR

BARBERTON

MEDINA

Pin

Pin

Win by Forfeit

Tech Fall 14-0

LAKOTA

NORTHMOR

CONNEAUT COUGARS

CHARDON

CAMRYN BOOHER

CHARLIE LAWSON

BRAYDEN SCHUSSLER

JOEY KOVAL
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin

CHARDON

Pin

LAKOTA

JOEY KOVAL

Tech Fall 15-0

CHARDON

BRAYDEN SCHUSSLER

BARBERTON

MEDINA

Win by Forfeit

MEDINA
6

10

11

NORTHMOR

L7

L3

L4

Pin

NORTHMOR

Pin

NORTHMOR CONNEAUT COUGARS

Tech Fall 14-2

CONNEAUT COUGARS

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
VAN BUREN

PANTHERS
Pin

PANTHERS
5

9

CONNEAUT COUGARS

L8

L1

L2

CAIDEN DUNBAR

JM ARMSTRONG

JM ARMSTRONG

CAMRYN BOOHER

CAMRYN BOOHER

CAMRYN BOOHER

ELICYANNA HUFFMAN

SCARLETT BARCIZ

ELICYANNA HUFFMAN

CHARLIE LAWSON

ELICYANNA HUFFMAN

SCARLETT BARCIZ

CHARLIE LAWSON

BRAYDEN SCHUSSLER

JOEY KOVAL

CAMRYN BOOHER

CAIDEN DUNBAR

JM ARMSTRONG

LAKOTA

SECOND PLACE

JOEY KOVAL

CAMRYN BOOHER
NORTHMOR

CHARDON

FIRST PLACE

BRAYDEN SCHUSSLER

BRAYDEN SCHUSSLER

CHARLIE LAWSON

CHARLIE LAWSON

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  1



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE 53

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

OHIO CAPITALS CLUB

MADISON 212

CALCULATED KAOS

BROOKFIELD

VAN BUREN

SUICIDE SQUAD

BYE

BYE

FINDLAY

VAN BUREN

CHARDON

NORTHWESTERN

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

LOGAN CORDER

RHETT CARTHEN

WYATT HARSHEY

ZAID ATALLAH

MAZIE RAHN

BOHDAN RINEHART

BYE

BYE

BLAIZE COOPER

WAYLON WOODS

BYE

BYE

NATHAN HOFFMANN

LANE PENCIL

BYE

BYE

Pin

Pin

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

OHIO CAPITALS CLUB

SUICIDE SQUAD

CALCULATED KAOS

BROOKFIELD

FINDLAY

VAN BUREN

CHARDON

NORTHWESTERN

BOHDAN RINEHART

WYATT HARSHEY

ZAID ATALLAH

BLAIZE COOPER

WAYLON WOODS

NATHAN HOFFMANN

LANE PENCIL

LOGAN CORDER
Tech Fall 15-2

SUICIDE SQUAD

Tech Fall 15-1

BROOKFIELD

Pin

VAN BUREN

Major Dec. 8-0

CHARDON

BOHDAN RINEHART

WAYLON WOODS

NATHAN HOFFMANN

ZAID ATALLAH

Tech Fall 13-1

BROOKFIELD

Pin

CHARDON

NATHAN HOFFMANN

ZAID ATALLAH

Major Dec. 10-1

FIRST PLACE

NATHAN HOFFMANN
CHARDON

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

BROOKFIELD

SECOND PLACE

ZAID ATALLAH

Championship Rounds
Mat  4

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE 53

VAN BUREN

NORTHWESTERN

NORTHWESTERN

SUICIDE SQUAD

CALCULATED KAOS

VAN BUREN

FINDLAY

CALCULATED KAOS

OHIO CAPITALS CLUB

NORTHWESTERN

OHIO CAPITALS CLUB

VAN BUREN

FINDLAY

NORTHWESTERN

CALCULATED KAOS

WAYLON WOODS

LANE PENCIL

Win by Forfeit

NORTHWESTERN

FOURTH PLACE

VAN BUREN

WAYLON WOODS

LANE PENCIL

7-5

15-12

LANE PENCIL

BOHDAN RINEHART

WYATT HARSHEY

WAYLON WOODS

Pin

6-5

BLAIZE COOPER

WYATT HARSHEY

LOGAN CORDER

LANE PENCIL

BYE

BYE

BYE

Pin

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

VAN BUREN

MADISON 212

RHETT CARTHEN

MAZIE RAHN

BYE

BYE

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

LOGAN CORDER

16-12

MAZIE RAHN

BYE

BYE

LANE PENCIL

WYATT HARSHEY

BLAIZE COOPER

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

CALCULATED KAOS

SUICIDE SQUAD

WYATT HARSHEY

BOHDAN RINEHART

BOHDAN RINEHART
Win by Forfeit

FIFTH PLACE

SUICIDE SQUAD

WYATT HARSHEY
CALCULATED KAOS

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

2

0

0

0

2

0

THIRD PLACE

WAYLON WOODS
VAN BUREN

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

BYE

Consolation Rounds
Mat  4



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE 56

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

WESTFALL

TYGERS ELITE

BERKSHIRE

ASCENT

BATTLE BORN

AVON LAKE

CHARDON

GROVE CITY

BRECKSVILLE

BISHOP HARTLEY

WESTFALL

BRECKSVILLE BEES

CLYDE

BRUNSWICK

SENECA EAST

MASON ROBERTS

JAKARI PARKS

NOLAN WENGERD

RJ VERHOVEX

GRAYSON SHEELY

BLAKE WEBB

JULIAN JOSLIN

ZAVIER HYSELL

MARKUS FOSTER

ZACH NEUGEBAUER

GRAYSON HURRY

MASON BURKE

JAMES DAVIS

GIANNI BROWN

CARTER SHOWMAN

ISABELLA CZERPAK

Pin

Tech Fall 14-1

Major Dec. 9-0

Pin

Win by Forfeit

Pin

Tech Fall 13-0

Pin

WESTFALL

AVON LAKE

CHARDON

GROVE CITY

BRECKSVILLE

BRUNSWICK

SENECA EAST

BRECKSVILLE BEES

BLAKE WEBB

JULIAN JOSLIN

ZAVIER HYSELL

MARKUS FOSTER

MASON BURKE

CARTER SHOWMAN

GIANNI BROWN

MASON ROBERTS
Tech Fall 16-2

AVON LAKE

11-5

CHARDON

Pin

BRUNSWICK

Major Dec. 11-3

SENECA EAST

BLAKE WEBB

MASON BURKE

CARTER SHOWMAN

JULIAN JOSLIN

Pin

CHARDON

Pin

BRUNSWICK

MASON BURKE

JULIAN JOSLIN

Pin

FIRST PLACE

MASON BURKE
BRUNSWICK

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

CHARDON

SECOND PLACE

JULIAN JOSLIN

Championship Rounds
Mat  12

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE 56

SENECA EAST

AVON LAKE

BRECKSVILLE BEES

AVON LAKE

WESTFALL

SENECA EAST

BRECKSVILLE

GROVE CITY

WESTFALL

BRECKSVILLE BEES

WESTFALL

TYGERS ELITE

BERKSHIRE

BISHOP HARTLEY

BRECKSVILLE

BRECKSVILLE BEES

GROVE CITY

CARTER SHOWMAN

BLAKE WEBB

Major Dec. 9-0

AVON LAKE

FOURTH PLACE

SENECA EAST

CARTER SHOWMAN

BLAKE WEBB

7-0

Pin

GIANNI BROWN

BLAKE WEBB

MASON ROBERTS

CARTER SHOWMAN

Pin

17-13

MARKUS FOSTER

ZAVIER HYSELL

MASON ROBERTS

GIANNI BROWN

8-6

Tech Fall 18-6

Tech Fall 14-1

Tech Fall 16-1

CLYDE

BISHOP HARTLEY

WESTFALL

ZACH NEUGEBAUER

GRAYSON HURRY

JAMES DAVIS

ISABELLA CZERPAK

BATTLE BORN

TYGERS ELITE

JAKARI PARKS

GRAYSON SHEELY

BERKSHIRE

ASCENT

NOLAN WENGERD

RJ VERHOVEX

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

Pin

MASON ROBERTS

Pin

Pin

Win by Forfeit

JAKARI PARKS

NOLAN WENGERD

ZACH NEUGEBAUER

GIANNI BROWN

ZAVIER HYSELL

MARKUS FOSTER

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

WESTFALL

BRECKSVILLE BEES

MASON ROBERTS

GIANNI BROWN

GIANNI BROWN
16-10

FIFTH PLACE

BRECKSVILLE BEES

MASON ROBERTS
WESTFALL

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

2

0

1.5

1.5

1.5

0

THIRD PLACE

CARTER SHOWMAN
SENECA EAST

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

WESTFALL

JAMES DAVIS

Consolation Rounds
Mat  12



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE 60

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

RAISING THE LEVEL

JR ROCKS

AVON LAKE

BARBERTON MAGICS

DONAHUE

HILLTOPPER

CALCULATED KAOS

PARKWAY BIDDIES

STRONGSVILLE

MIAMI TRACE

GRAHAM FUTURE FALCONS

AMHERST COMETS

ASHTABULA PANTHERS

HYPE

VAN BUREN

ASHTABULA PANTHERS

RAHSAAN CLARK

ALAN CAMPOS

PATRICK HOLLEY

BRODIE REED

BYE

WESTYN CARSON

HARPER ECENBARGER

MARLEY CROUCH

MAYA YILMAZ

MADDOX HUNT

DOMANI HALL

AH'PERCY DONALDSON JR

HENRY MCCREIGHT

AIDEN NUTT

KEENYN HARTMAN

DENZEL BILLING

BYE

Tech Fall 17-2

Pin

Major Dec. 11-0

Pin

Tech Fall 17-1

Tech Fall 18-0

Pin

RAISING THE LEVEL

HILLTOPPER

AVON LAKE

BARBERTON MAGICS

ASHTABULA PANTHERS

HYPE

VAN BUREN

ASHTABULA PANTHERS

WESTYN CARSON

PATRICK HOLLEY

BRODIE REED

DOMANI HALL

AH'PERCY DONALDSON JR

KEENYN HARTMAN

DENZEL BILLING

RAHSAAN CLARK
Pin

HILLTOPPER

8-2

AVON LAKE

Tech Fall 16-1

HYPE

Pin

ASHTABULA PANTHERS

WESTYN CARSON

AH'PERCY DONALDSON JR

DENZEL BILLING

PATRICK HOLLEY

12-9

AVON LAKE

Tech Fall 17-3

HYPE

AH'PERCY DONALDSON JR

PATRICK HOLLEY

Tech Fall 14-2

FIRST PLACE

AH'PERCY DONALDSON JR
HYPE

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

AVON LAKE

SECOND PLACE

PATRICK HOLLEY

Championship Rounds
Mat  45

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE 60

ASHTABULA PANTHERS

VAN BUREN

VAN BUREN

HILLTOPPER

MIAMI TRACE

ASHTABULA PANTHERS

ASHTABULA PANTHERS

MIAMI TRACE

GRAHAM FUTURE FALCONS

VAN BUREN

RAISING THE LEVEL

JR ROCKS

PARKWAY BIDDIES

MIAMI TRACE

ASHTABULA PANTHERS

VAN BUREN

BARBERTON MAGICS

DENZEL BILLING

KEENYN HARTMAN

11-4

VAN BUREN

FOURTH PLACE

ASHTABULA PANTHERS

DENZEL BILLING

KEENYN HARTMAN

Pin

10-9

KEENYN HARTMAN

WESTYN CARSON

MADDOX HUNT

DENZEL BILLING

Pin

Tech Fall 14-0

DOMANI HALL

MADDOX HUNT

HENRY MCCREIGHT

KEENYN HARTMAN

Pin

Tech Fall 14-0

Pin

Pin

STRONGSVILLE

MIAMI TRACE

GRAHAM FUTURE FALCONS

AMHERST COMETS

MADDOX HUNT

MAYA YILMAZ

HENRY MCCREIGHT

AIDEN NUTT

JR ROCKS

ALAN CAMPOS

BYE

CALCULATED KAOS

PARKWAY BIDDIES

HARPER ECENBARGER

MARLEY CROUCH

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

Major Dec. 10-1

RAHSAAN CLARK

BYE

Pin

Pin

ALAN CAMPOS

MARLEY CROUCH

MADDOX HUNT

KEENYN HARTMAN

BRODIE REED

DOMANI HALL

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

MIAMI TRACE

HILLTOPPER

MADDOX HUNT

WESTYN CARSON

MADDOX HUNT
Win by Forfeit

FIFTH PLACE

MIAMI TRACE

WESTYN CARSON
HILLTOPPER

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

2

2

1.5

2

2

1.5

THIRD PLACE

DENZEL BILLING
ASHTABULA PANTHERS

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

GRAHAM FUTURE FALCONS

HENRY MCCREIGHT

Consolation Rounds
Mat  45



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE 65

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

LONGWOOD

CALCULATED KAOS

ONTARIO

OAK HARBOR

STRONGSVILLE

330 LAB

WELLINGTON

BUCKEYE

RIVERSIDE

VAN BUREN

BUCKEYE BUCKS

SILVERBACK

BYE

WEST GEAUGA

BERKSHIRE

MCCOMB

LOGAN RALPH

MEMPHIS MORRISON

BO MCGRAIN

BRANDT REINBOLT

DAKOTA PLATT

KATE DYNES

MAVERICK MCRAE

CULLEN GRYWACZEW

JOSHUA VAJDA

WYATT MEEKER

BYE

LEO NERONE

MICHAEL LOVEDAY

WILLIAM COMBS

JOEY SOHL-O'DONNEL

LAWSON ACHMUTY

Tech Fall 12-0

Tech Fall 17-5

BYE

Tech Fall 12-0

Pin

Win by Inj Def

LONGWOOD

330 LAB

ONTARIO

OAK HARBOR

RIVERSIDE

VAN BUREN

BERKSHIRE

MCCOMB

KATE DYNES

BO MCGRAIN

BRANDT REINBOLT

JOSHUA VAJDA

WYATT MEEKER

JOEY SOHL-O'DONNEL

LAWSON ACHMUTY

LOGAN RALPH

LONGWOOD

ONTARIO

Pin

RIVERSIDE

MCCOMB

LOGAN RALPH

JOSHUA VAJDA

LAWSON ACHMUTY

BO MCGRAIN

Pin

ONTARIO

MCCOMB

LAWSON ACHMUTY

BO MCGRAIN

Major Dec. 13-3

FIRST PLACE

LAWSON ACHMUTY
MCCOMB

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ONTARIO

SECOND PLACE

BO MCGRAIN

Championship Rounds
Mat  67

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE 65

OAK HARBOR

LONGWOOD

STRONGSVILLE

LONGWOOD

OAK HARBOR

RIVERSIDE

BUCKEYE

OAK HARBOR

330 LAB

STRONGSVILLE

330 LAB

STRONGSVILLE

BUCKEYE

WEST GEAUGA

VAN BUREN

BERKSHIRE

OAK HARBOR

LOGAN RALPH

BRANDT REINBOLT

7-4

OAK HARBOR

FOURTH PLACE

LONGWOOD

BRANDT REINBOLT

LOGAN RALPH

Pin

6-3

DAKOTA PLATT

LOGAN RALPH

BRANDT REINBOLT

JOSHUA VAJDA

Major Dec. 9-0

Tech Fall 16-1

CULLEN GRYWACZEW

BRANDT REINBOLT

KATE DYNES

DAKOTA PLATT

Pin

Tech Fall 14-1

Pin

4-2

WEST GEAUGA

BUCKEYE BUCKS

SILVERBACK

LEO NERONE

BYE

MICHAEL LOVEDAY

WILLIAM COMBS

STRONGSVILLE

CALCULATED KAOS

MEMPHIS MORRISON

DAKOTA PLATT

WELLINGTON

BUCKEYE

MAVERICK MCRAE

CULLEN GRYWACZEW

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

Win by Forfeit

KATE DYNES

Pin

Major Dec. 11-1

BYE

DAKOTA PLATT

CULLEN GRYWACZEW

LEO NERONE

JOEY SOHL-O'DONNEL

BRANDT REINBOLT

WYATT MEEKER

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

RIVERSIDE

STRONGSVILLE

JOSHUA VAJDA

DAKOTA PLATT

DAKOTA PLATT
Win by Forfeit

FIFTH PLACE

STRONGSVILLE

JOSHUA VAJDA
RIVERSIDE

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

1

2

1.5

2

0

1.5

THIRD PLACE

LOGAN RALPH
LONGWOOD

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

BUCKEYE BUCKS

MICHAEL LOVEDAY

Consolation Rounds
Mat  67



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE 72

SUICIDE SQUAD

MVKW WAPAKONETA

CONQUERORS WRESTLING

LADY WARRIORS

HYPE

NORO

WRECKING CREW

ANNA YOUTH WRESTLING

Tech Fall 18-3

Pin

Tech Fall 12-0

Pin

HYPE

NORO

CONQUERORS WRESTLING

ANNA YOUTH WRESTLING

BENNETT KELLACKEY

CAMERON PACHECO

BRAYDEN SUTHERS

ALEX ZEBIB
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin

CONQUERORS WRESTLING

Tech Fall 16-3

HYPE

ALEX ZEBIB

Major Dec. 12-1

CONQUERORS WRESTLING

CAMERON PACHECO

WRECKING CREW

LADY WARRIORS

Pin

WRECKING CREW
6

10

11

NORO

L7

L3

L4

Pin

NORO

Major Dec. 8-0

NORO ANNA YOUTH WRESTLING

Tech Fall 14-0

ANNA YOUTH WRESTLING

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
MVKW WAPAKONETA

SUICIDE SQUAD
Pin

SUICIDE SQUAD
5

9

ANNA YOUTH WRESTLING

L8

L1

L2

RIVER VANDERKARG

SKYYLAR OBORN

RIVER VANDERKARG

BENNETT KELLACKEY

BENNETT KELLACKEY

BENNETT KELLACKEY

SAMMY FORSYTHE

BROOKS MCDANIEL

SAMMY FORSYTHE

BRAYDEN SUTHERS

SAMMY FORSYTHE

BROOKS MCDANIEL

CAMERON PACHECO

SKYYLAR OBORN

ALEX ZEBIB

BENNETT KELLACKEY

RIVER VANDERKARG

BRAYDEN SUTHERS

HYPE

SECOND PLACE

ALEX ZEBIB

BENNETT KELLACKEY
NORO

CONQUERORS WRESTLING

FIRST PLACE

CAMERON PACHECO

CAMERON PACHECO

BRAYDEN SUTHERS

BRAYDEN SUTHERS

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  5



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE 80

3

2

1

3-0

Pin

BYE

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

Tech Fall 16-2

FOURTH PLACE

5

Tech Fall 17-0

6

BYE

7

4-1

8

Major Dec. 10-0

9

BYE

10

Tech Fall 12-0

FIFTH PLACE

3

3

0

3.5

1

4

Wins

3

1

5

2

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

00

11

Major Dec. 10-0

12

BYE

ALISTER MEWHORTER   VAN BUREN

ROWAN RAMBO   PERRYSBURG

GAVIN KNIGHT   SHAMROCK

ASHTON RHODES   BROOKSIDE

CANYON STONE   GENOA

BYE   BYE

ALISTER MEWHORTER   VAN BUREN

ASHTON RHODES   BROOKSIDE

BYE   BYE

ROWAN RAMBO   PERRYSBURG

CANYON STONE   GENOA

GAVIN KNIGHT   SHAMROCK

ASHTON RHODES   BROOKSIDE

ALISTER MEWHORTER   VAN BUREN

BYE   BYE

GAVIN KNIGHT   SHAMROCK

CANYON STONE   GENOA

ROWAN RAMBO   PERRYSBURG

ALISTER MEWHORTER   VAN BUREN

ROWAN RAMBO   PERRYSBURG

BYE   BYE

GAVIN KNIGHT   SHAMROCK

CANYON STONE   GENOA

ASHTON RHODES   BROOKSIDE

13

10-8

14
Pin

15

BYE

ASHTON RHODES   BROOKSIDE

GAVIN KNIGHT   SHAMROCK

BYE   BYE

ROWAN RAMBO   PERRYSBURG

CANYON STONE   GENOA

ALISTER MEWHORTER   VAN BUREN

ROWAN RAMBO

ALISTER MEWHORTER

CANYON STONE

CANYON STONE

ROWAN RAMBO

ASHTON RHODES

ROWAN RAMBO

GAVIN KNIGHT

ALISTER MEWHORTER

CANYON STONE

ALISTER MEWHORTER

ROWAN RAMBO

CANYON STONE

ROWAN RAMBO

GAVIN KNIGHT

CANYON STONE  -  GENOA

ALISTER MEWHORTER  -  VAN BUREN

ASHTON RHODES  -  BROOKSIDE

ROWAN RAMBO  -  PERRYSBURG

GAVIN KNIGHT  -  SHAMROCK

BYE  -  BYE

PERRYSBURG

GENOA

VAN BUREN

SHAMROCK

BROOKSIDE

BYE

ROWAN RAMBO

CANYON STONE

ALISTER MEWHORTER

GAVIN KNIGHT

ASHTON RHODES

BYE

0

2

0

0

2

0

1.5

1.5

0

0

1

0

1.5

1

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  2



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE 90

CHARDON

WRM FARM

HIGHLAND

BROOKFIELD WARRIORS

MONSTER SQUAD

FINDLAY

FINDLAY

BYE

9-3

Pin

Pin

BYE

MONSTER SQUAD

FINDLAY

HIGHLAND

BROOKFIELD WARRIORS

OWEN MATTE

KAMDYN SQUIRES

KAIN MOLINA

EMERSON WHITING
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Tech Fall 13-1

MONSTER SQUAD

Pin

MONSTER SQUAD

EMERSON WHITING

Pin

HIGHLAND

KAMDYN SQUIRES

FINDLAY
BYE

FINDLAY
6

10

11

FINDLAY

L7

L3

L4

Major Dec. 9-0

FINDLAY

Pin

CHARDON FINDLAY

Pin

CHARDON

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
WRM FARM

CHARDON
Pin

CHARDON
5

9

BROOKFIELD WARRIORS

L8

L1

L2

COOPER MATTE

BYE

COOPER MATTE

OWEN MATTE

OWEN MATTE

ARTHUR CRAEMER

ARTHUR CRAEMER

SAMIEL VONDERHEIDE

ARTHUR CRAEMER

KAIN MOLINA

ARTHUR CRAEMER

SAMIEL VONDERHEIDE

KAMDYN SQUIRES

KAIN MOLINA

EMERSON WHITING

OWEN MATTE

COOPER MATTE

BYE

HIGHLAND

SECOND PLACE

KAMDYN SQUIRES

ARTHUR CRAEMER
CHARDON

MONSTER SQUAD

FIRST PLACE

EMERSON WHITING

EMERSON WHITING

OWEN MATTE

ARTHUR CRAEMER

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  1



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV II NOVICE HWT

3

2

1

BYE

Pin

9-2

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

Pin

FOURTH PLACE

5

BYE

6

Pin

7

BYE

8

Pin

9

Pin

10

Pin

FIFTH PLACE

0

4

6

0

8

2

Wins

3

4

0

5

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

01

11

Pin

12

BYE

ZAYNE JOHNSON   ASCENT

BYE   BYE

NASH DAVIS   WESTERN RESERVE

PATRICK OBORN   LONGWOOD

ROCCO TABOR   TITAN

CONNOR ELZA   WESTERN RESERVE

ZAYNE JOHNSON   ASCENT

PATRICK OBORN   LONGWOOD

CONNOR ELZA   WESTERN RESERVE

BYE   BYE

ROCCO TABOR   TITAN

NASH DAVIS   WESTERN RESERVE

PATRICK OBORN   LONGWOOD

ZAYNE JOHNSON   ASCENT

CONNOR ELZA   WESTERN RESERVE

NASH DAVIS   WESTERN RESERVE

ROCCO TABOR   TITAN

BYE   BYE

ZAYNE JOHNSON   ASCENT

BYE   BYE

CONNOR ELZA   WESTERN RESERVE

NASH DAVIS   WESTERN RESERVE

ROCCO TABOR   TITAN

PATRICK OBORN   LONGWOOD

13

Pin

14
BYE

15

Win by Forfeit

PATRICK OBORN   LONGWOOD

NASH DAVIS   WESTERN RESERVE

CONNOR ELZA   WESTERN RESERVE

BYE   BYE

ROCCO TABOR   TITAN

ZAYNE JOHNSON   ASCENT

NASH DAVIS

PATRICK OBORN

ROCCO TABOR

NASH DAVIS

ZAYNE JOHNSON

PATRICK OBORN

ROCCO TABOR

NASH DAVIS

ZAYNE JOHNSON

PATRICK OBORN

NASH DAVIS

CONNOR ELZA

ZAYNE JOHNSON

PATRICK OBORN

NASH DAVIS

ROCCO TABOR  -  TITAN

ZAYNE JOHNSON  -  ASCENT

PATRICK OBORN  -  LONGWOOD

BYE  -  BYE

NASH DAVIS  -  WESTERN RESERVE

CONNOR ELZA  -  WESTERN RESERVE

WESTERN RESERVE

LONGWOOD

ASCENT

TITAN

WESTERN RESERVE

BYE

NASH DAVIS

PATRICK OBORN

ZAYNE JOHNSON

ROCCO TABOR

CONNOR ELZA

BYE

2

0

2

0

2

0

2

0

2

0

2

2

2

2

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  6



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV III NOVICE 54

CALCULATED KAOS

Major Dec. 13-2TYESON BARTHALOW

SILAS SQUIRES

330 LAB

CALCULATED KAOS
SILAS SQUIRES CALCULATED KAOS

330 LAB

PALMER

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

DIV III N 54.0

PALMER

BYECADEN PALMER

BYE

PALMER

BYE
CADEN PALMER

BYE

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

TYESON BARTHALOW

BYE

330 LAB

BYE

CADEN PALMER

SILAS SQUIRES

PALMER

CALCULATED KAOS

CADEN PALMER

SILAS SQUIRES

TYESON BARTHALOW

BYE

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

TYESON BARTHALOW  -  330 LAB

CADEN PALMER  -  PALMER

SILAS SQUIRES  -  CALCULATED KAOS

BYE  -  BYE

SILAS SQUIRES CALCULATED KAOS

BYE BYE

TYESON BARTHALOW 330 LAB

CADEN PALMER PALMER
ROUND 3

PALMER

Pin

330 LAB

BYE

CADEN PALMER

TYESON BARTHALOW

PALMER

Tech Fall 14-1
CADEN PALMER

CALCULATED KAOS

BYE
SILAS SQUIRES

0

3.5

1

0

1

Wins

3

2

0

Pts

0

2

1

0

1.5

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  1



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV III NOVICE 58

3

2

1

13-10

6-5

BYE

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

Tech Fall 12-0

FOURTH PLACE

5

Pin

6

BYE

7

Major Dec. 9-1

8

Pin

9

BYE

10

Pin

FIFTH PLACE

2.5

5.5

5.5

0

0

3

Wins

4

5

1

2

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

00

11

Tech Fall 12-0

12

BYE

BONDER CARTHEN   MADISON 212

WESTON RETTIG   VAN BUREN

KINGSLEE LEESON   WOOSTER

SCOTT SPRAGALE   BUCKEYE VALLE

JAINAM SOLANKI   HIGHLAND

BYE   BYE

BONDER CARTHEN   MADISON 212

SCOTT SPRAGALE   BUCKEYE VALLE

BYE   BYE

WESTON RETTIG   VAN BUREN

JAINAM SOLANKI   HIGHLAND

KINGSLEE LEESON   WOOSTER

SCOTT SPRAGALE   BUCKEYE VALLE

BONDER CARTHEN   MADISON 212

BYE   BYE

KINGSLEE LEESON   WOOSTER

JAINAM SOLANKI   HIGHLAND

WESTON RETTIG   VAN BUREN

BONDER CARTHEN   MADISON 212

WESTON RETTIG   VAN BUREN

BYE   BYE

KINGSLEE LEESON   WOOSTER

JAINAM SOLANKI   HIGHLAND

SCOTT SPRAGALE   BUCKEYE VALLE

13

Pin

14
Tech Fall 13-0

15

BYE

SCOTT SPRAGALE   BUCKEYE VALLE

KINGSLEE LEESON   WOOSTER

BYE   BYE

WESTON RETTIG   VAN BUREN

JAINAM SOLANKI   HIGHLAND

BONDER CARTHEN   MADISON 212

KINGSLEE LEESON

SCOTT SPRAGALE

JAINAM SOLANKI

JAINAM SOLANKI

BONDER CARTHEN

SCOTT SPRAGALE

JAINAM SOLANKI

SCOTT SPRAGALE

BONDER CARTHEN

SCOTT SPRAGALE

BONDER CARTHEN

WESTON RETTIG

BONDER CARTHEN

SCOTT SPRAGALE

KINGSLEE LEESON

JAINAM SOLANKI  -  HIGHLAND

BONDER CARTHEN  -  MADISON 212

SCOTT SPRAGALE  -  BUCKEYE VALLEY

WESTON RETTIG  -  VAN BUREN

KINGSLEE LEESON  -  WOOSTER

BYE  -  BYE

BUCKEYE VALLEY

MADISON 212

HIGHLAND

WOOSTER

VAN BUREN

BYE

SCOTT SPRAGALE

BONDER CARTHEN

JAINAM SOLANKI

KINGSLEE LEESON

WESTON RETTIG

BYE

2

1.5

0

0

0

0

1.5

2

0

1

2

0

2

1.5

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  7



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV III NOVICE 62

WEST SHORE

MEDINA

CENTERBURG

LOUISVILLE

SWL WARRIORS

PALMER

SAVAGE WARRIORS

BYE

Pin

Tech Fall 13-0

Pin

BYE

SWL WARRIORS

MEDINA

SAVAGE WARRIORS

LOUISVILLE

GRAYSON STEINBRENNER

CORBIN GRESSLEY

DAMIAN HINKLE

KHAM PARKS
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

7-0

MEDINA

10-5

MEDINA

GRAYSON STEINBRENNER

Pin

SAVAGE WARRIORS

CORBIN GRESSLEY

CENTERBURG
BYE

CENTERBURG
6

10

11

SWL WARRIORS

L7

L3

L4

14-11

CENTERBURG

Tech Fall 13-0

LOUISVILLE CENTERBURG

Pin

LOUISVILLE

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
PALMER

WEST SHORE
6-5

WEST SHORE
5

9

LOUISVILLE

L8

L1

L2

REED WORKMAN

BYE

REED WORKMAN

KHAM PARKS

REED WORKMAN

DAMIAN HINKLE

BEN STEINBRENNER

KHLOE PALMER

BEN STEINBRENNER

DAMIAN HINKLE

BEN STEINBRENNER

GRAYSON STEINBRENNER

REED WORKMAN

DAMIAN HINKLE

KHAM PARKS

KHLOE PALMER

CORBIN GRESSLEY

BYE

SAVAGE WARRIORS

SECOND PLACE

CORBIN GRESSLEY

DAMIAN HINKLE
LOUISVILLE

MEDINA

FIRST PLACE

GRAYSON STEINBRENNER

GRAYSON STEINBRENNER

REED WORKMAN

DAMIAN HINKLE

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  3



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV III NOVICE 66

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

RAISING THE LEVEL

FINDLAY

CALCULATED KAOS

WEST SHORE

BYE

SUICIDE SQUAD

BYE

BYE

BAY

330 LAB

WHEELING

LAKE ERIE

BYE

BROOKFIELD

DONAHUE

BYE

JI'QARI BRAUNSKILL

HUNTLEE BAXTER

HOLDEN WELCH

JAXON KELLEHER

BYE

REESE MILLER

BYE

BYE

MILES WILLIAMS

ROWAN KNISELY

BYE

ZAIDAN ATALLAH

DEVAN VAVROCK

COLTON PERRY

LUKE BOYD

BYE

BYE

9-6

BYE

BYE

BYE

Pin

Major Dec. 9-1

BYE

RAISING THE LEVEL

SUICIDE SQUAD

CALCULATED KAOS

WEST SHORE

BAY

BROOKFIELD

WHEELING

LAKE ERIE

REESE MILLER

HOLDEN WELCH

JAXON KELLEHER

MILES WILLIAMS

ZAIDAN ATALLAH

DEVAN VAVROCK

COLTON PERRY

JI'QARI BRAUNSKILL
Major Dec. 8-0

SUICIDE SQUAD

Pin

WEST SHORE

Major Dec. 11-2

BAY

3-0

WHEELING

REESE MILLER

MILES WILLIAMS

DEVAN VAVROCK

JAXON KELLEHER

7-0

SUICIDE SQUAD

WHEELING

DEVAN VAVROCK

REESE MILLER

5-3

FIRST PLACE

DEVAN VAVROCK
WHEELING

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

SUICIDE SQUAD

SECOND PLACE

REESE MILLER

Championship Rounds
Mat  23

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV III NOVICE 66

DONAHUE

LAKE ERIE

LAKE ERIE

WEST SHORE

DONAHUE

BAY

BROOKFIELD

330 LAB

DONAHUE

LAKE ERIE

RAISING THE LEVEL

FINDLAY

330 LAB

BROOKFIELD

LAKE ERIE

CALCULATED KAOS

LUKE BOYD

COLTON PERRY

Tech Fall 14-0

LAKE ERIE

FOURTH PLACE

DONAHUE

LUKE BOYD

COLTON PERRY

Pin

Major Dec. 11-1

COLTON PERRY

JAXON KELLEHER

LUKE BOYD

MILES WILLIAMS

6-0

Major Dec. 9-0

ZAIDAN ATALLAH

ROWAN KNISELY

LUKE BOYD

COLTON PERRY

BYE

Pin

Tech Fall 18-4

9-4

330 LAB

DONAHUE

ROWAN KNISELY

BYE

LUKE BOYD

BYE

FINDLAY

HUNTLEE BAXTER

BYE

BYE

BYE

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

BYE

JI'QARI BRAUNSKILL

BYE

BYE

HUNTLEE BAXTER

BYE

ROWAN KNISELY

COLTON PERRY

HOLDEN WELCH

ZAIDAN ATALLAH

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

BAY

WEST SHORE

MILES WILLIAMS

JAXON KELLEHER

MILES WILLIAMS
Pin

FIFTH PLACE

BAY

JAXON KELLEHER
WEST SHORE

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

0

0

2

1.5

0

1

THIRD PLACE

LUKE BOYD
DONAHUE

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

DONAHUE

LUKE BOYD

Consolation Rounds
Mat  23



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV III NOVICE 70

3

2

1

6-3

6-3

Pin

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

Tech Fall 17-3

FOURTH PLACE

5

8-4

6

8-3

7

Pin

8

Pin

9

6-4

10

Pin

FIFTH PLACE

0

1.5

2

6

6

0

Wins

3

2

5

4

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

21

11

Major Dec. 9-1

12

Pin

PARKER BUSENBURG   MOUNT VERN

DIERRE POWERS   COWTOWN

MCKENNA BURKE   BRUNSWICK

EASTON SUPAN   BUCKEYE

GREYSON PANEK   WAYNEDALE

LANDON ANGUS   NEWARK

PARKER BUSENBURG   MOUNT VERN

EASTON SUPAN   BUCKEYE

LANDON ANGUS   NEWARK

DIERRE POWERS   COWTOWN

GREYSON PANEK   WAYNEDALE

MCKENNA BURKE   BRUNSWICK

EASTON SUPAN   BUCKEYE

PARKER BUSENBURG   MOUNT VERN

LANDON ANGUS   NEWARK

MCKENNA BURKE   BRUNSWICK

GREYSON PANEK   WAYNEDALE

DIERRE POWERS   COWTOWN

PARKER BUSENBURG   MOUNT VERN

DIERRE POWERS   COWTOWN

LANDON ANGUS   NEWARK

MCKENNA BURKE   BRUNSWICK

GREYSON PANEK   WAYNEDALE

EASTON SUPAN   BUCKEYE

13

Tech Fall 13-1

14
Pin

15

Tech Fall 12-0

EASTON SUPAN   BUCKEYE

MCKENNA BURKE   BRUNSWICK

LANDON ANGUS   NEWARK

DIERRE POWERS   COWTOWN

GREYSON PANEK   WAYNEDALE

PARKER BUSENBURG   MOUNT VERN

DIERRE POWERS

PARKER BUSENBURG

LANDON ANGUS

MCKENNA BURKE

DIERRE POWERS

EASTON SUPAN

DIERRE POWERS

MCKENNA BURKE

PARKER BUSENBURG

EASTON SUPAN

MCKENNA BURKE

DIERRE POWERS

PARKER BUSENBURG

DIERRE POWERS

MCKENNA BURKE

GREYSON PANEK  -  WAYNEDALE

PARKER BUSENBURG  -  MOUNT VERNON

EASTON SUPAN  -  BUCKEYE

DIERRE POWERS  -  COWTOWN

MCKENNA BURKE  -  BRUNSWICK

LANDON ANGUS  -  NEWARK

COWTOWN

BRUNSWICK

MOUNT VERNON

BUCKEYE

NEWARK

WAYNEDALE

DIERRE POWERS

MCKENNA BURKE

PARKER BUSENBURG

EASTON SUPAN

LANDON ANGUS

GREYSON PANEK

1.5

2

1.5

2

0

0

1.5

0

0

2

2

0

2

1

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  5



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV III NOVICE 75

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

CENTERBURG

STRONGSVILLE

UNATTACHED

RAISING THE LEVEL

BYE

WORM FARM

COWTOWN

BYE

WARREN

CRESTVIEW

OHIO CRAZY GOATS

STRONGSVILLE MUSTANGS

BYE

VAN BUREN

LAKE CATHOLIC

BYE

MILES BRYANT

ABDEL SULIEMAN

JORDAN CAMPBELL

AHMANI CLARK

BYE

REGAN WETZEL

JAMES MOORE

BYE

GRAYSON NOBBS

HARPER CARLISLE

BYE

DAXTYN HARTMAN

BRYSON HORVATH

DENIZ YILMAZ

GANNON KOHR

BYE

BYE

5-0

Tech Fall 13-0

BYE

BYE

Pin

Tech Fall 12-0

BYE

CENTERBURG

STRONGSVILLE

COWTOWN

RAISING THE LEVEL

WARREN

CRESTVIEW

LAKE CATHOLIC

STRONGSVILLE MUSTANGS

ABDEL SULIEMAN

JAMES MOORE

AHMANI CLARK

GRAYSON NOBBS

HARPER CARLISLE

GANNON KOHR

DENIZ YILMAZ

MILES BRYANT
Pin

CENTERBURG

8-4

RAISING THE LEVEL

Pin

CRESTVIEW

Major Dec. 9-0

STRONGSVILLE MUSTANGS

MILES BRYANT

HARPER CARLISLE

DENIZ YILMAZ

AHMANI CLARK

Pin

RAISING THE LEVEL

Pin

STRONGSVILLE MUSTANGS

DENIZ YILMAZ

AHMANI CLARK

Tech Fall 15-2

FIRST PLACE

AHMANI CLARK
RAISING THE LEVEL

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

STRONGSVILLE MUSTANGS

SECOND PLACE

DENIZ YILMAZ

Championship Rounds
Mat  67

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV III NOVICE 75

COWTOWN

CENTERBURG

UNATTACHED

CENTERBURG

COWTOWN

CRESTVIEW

UNATTACHED

COWTOWN

OHIO CRAZY GOATS

WORM FARM

STRONGSVILLE

WORM FARM

UNATTACHED

VAN BUREN

WARREN

LAKE CATHOLIC

COWTOWN

JAMES MOORE

MILES BRYANT

Pin

CENTERBURG

FOURTH PLACE

COWTOWN

JAMES MOORE

MILES BRYANT

Pin

Tech Fall 13-1

JORDAN CAMPBELL

MILES BRYANT

JAMES MOORE

HARPER CARLISLE

Tech Fall 15-3

Pin

JORDAN CAMPBELL

JAMES MOORE

BRYSON HORVATH

REGAN WETZEL

Pin

10-6

Pin

4-2

VAN BUREN

OHIO CRAZY GOATS

DAXTYN HARTMAN

BYE

BRYSON HORVATH

BYE

WORM FARM

REGAN WETZEL

BYE

UNATTACHED

JORDAN CAMPBELL

BYE

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

BYE

ABDEL SULIEMAN

BYE

BYE

BYE

REGAN WETZEL

JORDAN CAMPBELL

DAXTYN HARTMAN

GANNON KOHR

JAMES MOORE

GRAYSON NOBBS

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

CRESTVIEW

UNATTACHED

HARPER CARLISLE

JORDAN CAMPBELL

JORDAN CAMPBELL
Tech Fall 12-0

FIFTH PLACE

UNATTACHED

HARPER CARLISLE
CRESTVIEW

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

1.5

2

0

2

0

2

THIRD PLACE

JAMES MOORE
COWTOWN

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

OHIO CRAZY GOATS

BRYSON HORVATH

Consolation Rounds
Mat  67



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV III NOVICE 80

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

REYNOLDSBURG

CENTRAL CROSSING

AUSTINTOWN ELITE

JOHNSTOWN

BYE

MCCOMB

BYE

BYE

CEWA

MARLINGTON

DONAHUE

BERKSHIRE

BYE

BYE

ASCENT

BYE

TAHLIA WATSON

KOLTON MCDOWELL

DAHLIA INGLIS

ELI HOPPER

BYE

SAWYER AUCHMUTY

BYE

BYE

HUNTER LYONS

JEREMIAH TENNANT

BYE

BYE

HARPER WAGNER

MATTHIAS BAKER

OWEN MASTERS

BYE

BYE

Major Dec. 10-1

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

Pin

BYE

REYNOLDSBURG

MCCOMB

AUSTINTOWN ELITE

JOHNSTOWN

CEWA

MARLINGTON

ASCENT

BERKSHIRE

SAWYER AUCHMUTY

DAHLIA INGLIS

ELI HOPPER

HUNTER LYONS

JEREMIAH TENNANT

OWEN MASTERS

MATTHIAS BAKER

TAHLIA WATSON
Tech Fall 17-4

MCCOMB

Tech Fall 16-2

JOHNSTOWN

7-0

CEWA

7-3

ASCENT

SAWYER AUCHMUTY

HUNTER LYONS

OWEN MASTERS

ELI HOPPER

Pin

JOHNSTOWN

3-0

CEWA

HUNTER LYONS

ELI HOPPER

Pin

FIRST PLACE

ELI HOPPER
JOHNSTOWN

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

CEWA

SECOND PLACE

HUNTER LYONS

Championship Rounds
Mat  45

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV III NOVICE 80

ASCENT

MCCOMB

BERKSHIRE

MCCOMB

REYNOLDSBURG

ASCENT

MARLINGTON

AUSTINTOWN ELITE

REYNOLDSBURG

BERKSHIRE

REYNOLDSBURG

CENTRAL CROSSING

MARLINGTON

BERKSHIRE

AUSTINTOWN ELITE

SAWYER AUCHMUTY

OWEN MASTERS

Major Dec. 10-1

ASCENT

FOURTH PLACE

MCCOMB

OWEN MASTERS

SAWYER AUCHMUTY

8-2

Major Dec. 14-3

MATTHIAS BAKER

SAWYER AUCHMUTY

TAHLIA WATSON

OWEN MASTERS

Pin

Tech Fall 13-0

JEREMIAH TENNANT

DAHLIA INGLIS

TAHLIA WATSON

MATTHIAS BAKER

BYE

BYE

4-3

9-7

DONAHUE

BYE

BYE

HARPER WAGNER

BYE

CENTRAL CROSSING

KOLTON MCDOWELL

BYE

BYE

BYE

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

BYE

TAHLIA WATSON

BYE

KOLTON MCDOWELL

BYE

BYE

MATTHIAS BAKER

DAHLIA INGLIS

JEREMIAH TENNANT

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

REYNOLDSBURG

BERKSHIRE

TAHLIA WATSON

MATTHIAS BAKER

MATTHIAS BAKER
Tech Fall 13-1

FIFTH PLACE

BERKSHIRE

TAHLIA WATSON
REYNOLDSBURG

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

2

0

0

0

0

1.5

THIRD PLACE

SAWYER AUCHMUTY
MCCOMB

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

DONAHUE

HARPER WAGNER

Consolation Rounds
Mat  45



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV III NOVICE 86

FINDLAY

ARCADIA

COWTOWN

PURSUIT

PARKWAY BIDDIES

OHIO HEROES

PARKWAY BIDDYS

MENTOR

Tech Fall 13-1

Pin

9-2

Major Dec. 10-0

PARKWAY BIDDIES

OHIO HEROES

COWTOWN

PURSUIT

LANDON VOSS

PHILLIP MOORE

RHETT MCELROY

MARCUS CROUCH
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Pin

OHIO HEROES

Pin

OHIO HEROES

LANDON VOSS

Pin

COWTOWN

PHILLIP MOORE

PARKWAY BIDDYS

MENTOR

Pin

PARKWAY BIDDYS
6

10

11

PARKWAY BIDDIES

L7

L3

L4

10-4

PARKWAY BIDDIES

Pin

PARKWAY BIDDIES PURSUIT

Tech Fall 14-0

PURSUIT

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
ARCADIA

FINDLAY
Major Dec. 12-3

ARCADIA
5

9

PURSUIT

L8

L1

L2

JACE LEWIS

BRYCE FORTUNA

JACE LEWIS

MARCUS CROUCH

MARCUS CROUCH

MARCUS CROUCH

COOPER REGEDANZ

LUKE JAMES

LUKE JAMES

RHETT MCELROY

COOPER REGEDANZ

LUKE JAMES

PHILLIP MOORE

RHETT MCELROY

MARCUS CROUCH

LANDON VOSS

JACE LEWIS

BRYCE FORTUNA

COWTOWN

SECOND PLACE

PHILLIP MOORE

MARCUS CROUCH
PARKWAY BIDDIES

OHIO HEROES

FIRST PLACE

LANDON VOSS

LANDON VOSS

RHETT MCELROY

RHETT MCELROY

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  1



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV III NOVICE 93

HILLIARD

PinCOLT SHARRETT

JOHN ROBINSON

HILLIARD

COWTOWN
COLT SHARRETT COWTOWN

BRECKSVILLE

HILLIARD

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

DIV III N 93.0

BRECKSVILLE

BYEMADEK FOSTER

BYE

BRECKSVILLE

BYE
MADEK FOSTER

BYE

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

COLT SHARRETT

BYE

HILLIARD

BYE

MADEK FOSTER

JOHN ROBINSON

BRECKSVILLE

COWTOWN

COLT SHARRETT

JOHN ROBINSON

MADEK FOSTER

BYE

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

COLT SHARRETT  -  HILLIARD

MADEK FOSTER  -  BRECKSVILLE

JOHN ROBINSON  -  COWTOWN

BYE  -  BYE

JOHN ROBINSON COWTOWN

BYE BYE

COLT SHARRETT HILLIARD

MADEK FOSTER BRECKSVILLE
ROUND 3

COWTOWN

6-1

HILLIARD

BYE

JOHN ROBINSON

COLT SHARRETT

HILLIARD

Pin
COLT SHARRETT

COWTOWN

BYE
JOHN ROBINSON

4

0

0

0

3

Wins

1

2

0

Pts

0

0

2

0

2

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  2



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV III NOVICE 102

FAIRLESS

COSHOCTON

AUSTINTOWN

TB LEGACY

STRONGSVILLE MUSTANGS

LICKING HEIGHTS

SUICIDE SQUAD

BYE

5-1

Tech Fall 17-4

Tech Fall 14-1

BYE

STRONGSVILLE MUSTANGS

COSHOCTON

SUICIDE SQUAD

TB LEGACY

MAX AUBIHL

LIAM FORSYTHE

NOLAN RAY

CAMERON UFFMAN
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

1-0

STRONGSVILLE MUSTANGS

Tech Fall 14-2

STRONGSVILLE MUSTANGS

CAMERON UFFMAN

Tech Fall 13-1

TB LEGACY

NOLAN RAY

AUSTINTOWN
BYE

AUSTINTOWN
6

10

11

COSHOCTON

L7

L3

L4

Tech Fall 18-4

AUSTINTOWN

Pin

SUICIDE SQUAD AUSTINTOWN

Tech Fall 13-0

SUICIDE SQUAD

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
LICKING HEIGHTS

FAIRLESS
5-2

LICKING HEIGHTS
5

9

SUICIDE SQUAD

L8

L1

L2

JAMEL THOMPSON

BYE

JAMEL THOMPSON

MAX AUBIHL

JAMEL THOMPSON

LIAM FORSYTHE

CHANCE HARTZELL

ELIAS MORRISON

ELIAS MORRISON

LIAM FORSYTHE

CHANCE HARTZELL

MAX AUBIHL

JAMEL THOMPSON

NOLAN RAY

CAMERON UFFMAN

ELIAS MORRISON

LIAM FORSYTHE

BYE

TB LEGACY

SECOND PLACE

NOLAN RAY

LIAM FORSYTHE
SUICIDE SQUAD

STRONGSVILLE MUSTANGS

FIRST PLACE

CAMERON UFFMAN

CAMERON UFFMAN

JAMEL THOMPSON

LIAM FORSYTHE

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  4



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV III NOVICE 112

GENEVA

1-0MIA SPRINKLE

KYLEE BEACH

KNIGHTS

GENEVA
KYLEE BEACH PARMA CITY CNQUERORS

KNIGHTS

BOMBERS

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

DIV III N 112.0

BOMBERS

PinJACK FOSTER

LEGEND LASSITER

PARMA CITY CNQUERO

BOMBERS
LEGEND LASSITER

GENEVA

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

MIA SPRINKLE

LEGEND LASSITER

KNIGHTS

BOMBERS

JACK FOSTER

KYLEE BEACH

PARMA CITY CNQUERO

GENEVA

LEGEND LASSITER

JACK FOSTER

MIA SPRINKLE

KYLEE BEACH

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

MIA SPRINKLE  -  KNIGHTS

JACK FOSTER  -  PARMA CITY CNQUERORS

KYLEE BEACH  -  GENEVA

LEGEND LASSITER  -  BOMBERS

KYLEE BEACH GENEVA

LEGEND LASSITER BOMBERS

MIA SPRINKLE KNIGHTS

JACK FOSTER PARMA CITY CNQUERO
ROUND 3

PARMA CITY CNQUERORS

5-2

BOMBERS

Pin

JACK FOSTER

LEGEND LASSITER

KNIGHTS

3-1
MIA SPRINKLE

BOMBERS

Pin
LEGEND LASSITER

0

0

0

6

1

Wins

1

1

3

Pts

2

0

0

2

0

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  6



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV IV NOVICE 74

3

2

1

Pin

Pin

Major Dec. 10-1

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

4-0

FOURTH PLACE

5

Tech Fall 12-0

6

Pin

7

8-1

8

Pin

9

Pin

10

Pin

FIFTH PLACE

2

2

0

5.5

2

2

Wins

1

0

4

3

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

85

11

7-2

12

Major Dec. 8-0

AVERY KINGSTON   AUSTINTOWN

ROSALIE KASH   ROGUE

QUAID ARTINO   LONGWOOD

RICKY MITCHELL   BULLDAWGS

LANDEN ESTEP   SUICIDE SQUAD

MACKLIN ROCHE   BRECKSVILLE BEE

AVERY KINGSTON   AUSTINTOWN

RICKY MITCHELL   BULLDAWGS

MACKLIN ROCHE   BRECKSVILLE BEE

ROSALIE KASH   ROGUE

LANDEN ESTEP   SUICIDE SQUAD

QUAID ARTINO   LONGWOOD

RICKY MITCHELL   BULLDAWGS

AVERY KINGSTON   AUSTINTOWN

MACKLIN ROCHE   BRECKSVILLE BEE

QUAID ARTINO   LONGWOOD

LANDEN ESTEP   SUICIDE SQUAD

ROSALIE KASH   ROGUE

AVERY KINGSTON   AUSTINTOWN

ROSALIE KASH   ROGUE

MACKLIN ROCHE   BRECKSVILLE BEE

QUAID ARTINO   LONGWOOD

LANDEN ESTEP   SUICIDE SQUAD

RICKY MITCHELL   BULLDAWGS

13

11-4

14
Pin

15

Pin

RICKY MITCHELL   BULLDAWGS

QUAID ARTINO   LONGWOOD

MACKLIN ROCHE   BRECKSVILLE BEE

ROSALIE KASH   ROGUE

LANDEN ESTEP   SUICIDE SQUAD

AVERY KINGSTON   AUSTINTOWN

ROSALIE KASH

AVERY KINGSTON

MACKLIN ROCHE

QUAID ARTINO

ROSALIE KASH

MACKLIN ROCHE

ROSALIE KASH

QUAID ARTINO

MACKLIN ROCHE

LANDEN ESTEP

QUAID ARTINO

MACKLIN ROCHE

LANDEN ESTEP

ROSALIE KASH

MACKLIN ROCHE

LANDEN ESTEP  -  SUICIDE SQUAD

AVERY KINGSTON  -  AUSTINTOWN

RICKY MITCHELL  -  BULLDAWGS

ROSALIE KASH  -  ROGUE

QUAID ARTINO  -  LONGWOOD

MACKLIN ROCHE  -  BRECKSVILLE BEES

BRECKSVILLE BEES

ROGUE

LONGWOOD

SUICIDE SQUAD

AUSTINTOWN

BULLDAWGS

MACKLIN ROCHE

ROSALIE KASH

QUAID ARTINO

LANDEN ESTEP

AVERY KINGSTON

RICKY MITCHELL

0

2

2

1

2

2

0

1.5

2

0

2

2

2

0

1

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  1



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV IV NOVICE 80

CANTON SOUTH

PinTRENTON ANDERSON

FOREST GARRETT

WRECKING CREW

CANTON SOUTH
FOREST GARRETT WRECKING CREW

AMHERST COMETS

CANTON SOUTH

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

DIV IV 80.0

AMHERST COMETS

BYEBRANDON NUTT

BYE

AMHERST COMETS

BYE
BRANDON NUTT

BYE

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

TRENTON ANDERSON

BYE

WRECKING CREW

BYE

BRANDON NUTT

FOREST GARRETT

AMHERST COMETS

CANTON SOUTH

FOREST GARRETT

TRENTON ANDERSON

BRANDON NUTT

BYE

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

TRENTON ANDERSON  -  WRECKING CREW

BRANDON NUTT  -  AMHERST COMETS

FOREST GARRETT  -  CANTON SOUTH

BYE  -  BYE

FOREST GARRETT CANTON SOUTH

BYE BYE

TRENTON ANDERSON WRECKING CREW

BRANDON NUTT AMHERST COMETS
ROUND 3

CANTON SOUTH

Pin

WRECKING CREW

BYE

FOREST GARRETT

TRENTON ANDERSON

WRECKING CREW

Pin
TRENTON ANDERSON

CANTON SOUTH

BYE
FOREST GARRETT

2

0

4

0

2

Wins

1

3

0

Pts

0

2

2

0

2

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  2



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV IV NOVICE 86

LORAIN TITANS

LORAIN TITANS

LORAIN TITANS

CALCULATED KAOS

CALCULATED KAOS

CALCULATED KAOS

Double Forfeit

Pin

Pin

LORAIN TITANS

LORAIN TITANS

3

2

1

CALCULATED KAOS

LORAIN TITANS

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

LYLA  ECENBARGER

JAXSON BOTZ

JAXSON BOTZ

JAXSON BOTZ

JAXSON BOTZ

LYLA  ECENBARGER

LYLA  ECENBARGER

LYLA  ECENBARGER

JAXSON BOTZ

JAXSON BOTZ

2

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

Mat  3

2-PERSON ROUND ROBIN



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV IV NOVICE 93

NORTHMOR

ARCADIA

LORAIN TITANS

WEST GEAUGA

SUICIDE SQUAD

HIGHLAND HORNETS

WESTSHORE

BYE

10-3

9-5

Pin

BYE

SUICIDE SQUAD

HIGHLAND HORNETS

LORAIN TITANS

WEST GEAUGA

ANDREW BEDNAR

ATHENA NEAL

CAYDEN ZAHLER

JOSEPH STEVENS
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Tech Fall 13-0

WEST GEAUGA

Pin

SUICIDE SQUAD

JOSEPH STEVENS

Pin

WEST GEAUGA

CAYDEN ZAHLER

WESTSHORE
BYE

WESTSHORE
6

10

11

HIGHLAND HORNETS

L7

L3

L4

Tech Fall 14-0

HIGHLAND HORNETS

Tech Fall 16-4

HIGHLAND HORNETS NORTHMOR

Tech Fall 14-0

NORTHMOR

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
ARCADIA

NORTHMOR
Pin

NORTHMOR
5

9

LORAIN TITANS

L8

L1

L2

OLIVER COLEMAN

BYE

OLIVER COLEMAN

ANDREW BEDNAR

ANDREW BEDNAR

ANDREW BEDNAR

KALEB MILLER

GRAYSON EVERETT

KALEB MILLER

ATHENA NEAL

KALEB MILLER

GRAYSON EVERETT

ATHENA NEAL

CAYDEN ZAHLER

JOSEPH STEVENS

ANDREW BEDNAR

OLIVER COLEMAN

BYE

SUICIDE SQUAD

SECOND PLACE

JOSEPH STEVENS

ANDREW BEDNAR
HIGHLAND HORNETS

WEST GEAUGA

FIRST PLACE

CAYDEN ZAHLER

CAYDEN ZAHLER

KALEB MILLER

KALEB MILLER

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  4



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV IV NOVICE 102

3

2

1

Pin

10-7

9-6

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

Pin

FOURTH PLACE

5

Major Dec. 10-0

6

8-3

7

Pin

8

Pin

9

5-3

10

Pin

FIFTH PLACE

2

2

0

5

10

1

Wins

2

1

4

5

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

02

11

Pin

12

5-0

JALON THOMPSON   AUSTINTOWN

JOCELYN ANTHONY   BRUINS

GAVIN TONN   TONN

LYDIA GRASSICK   WARREN

AUBRIELLA TRIONFANTE   MOGADOR

VALENTINO NIEVES   LORAIN TITAN

JALON THOMPSON   AUSTINTOWN

LYDIA GRASSICK   WARREN

VALENTINO NIEVES   LORAIN TITAN

JOCELYN ANTHONY   BRUINS

AUBRIELLA TRIONFANTE   MOGADOR

GAVIN TONN   TONN

LYDIA GRASSICK   WARREN

JALON THOMPSON   AUSTINTOWN

VALENTINO NIEVES   LORAIN TITAN

GAVIN TONN   TONN

AUBRIELLA TRIONFANTE   MOGADOR

JOCELYN ANTHONY   BRUINS

JALON THOMPSON   AUSTINTOWN

JOCELYN ANTHONY   BRUINS

VALENTINO NIEVES   LORAIN TITAN

GAVIN TONN   TONN

AUBRIELLA TRIONFANTE   MOGADOR

LYDIA GRASSICK   WARREN

13

Pin

14
Pin

15

Pin

LYDIA GRASSICK   WARREN

GAVIN TONN   TONN

VALENTINO NIEVES   LORAIN TITAN

JOCELYN ANTHONY   BRUINS

AUBRIELLA TRIONFANTE   MOGADOR

JALON THOMPSON   AUSTINTOWN

GAVIN TONN

LYDIA GRASSICK

VALENTINO NIEVES

GAVIN TONN

JOCELYN ANTHONY

VALENTINO NIEVES

JOCELYN ANTHONY

GAVIN TONN

JALON THOMPSON

AUBRIELLA TRIONFANTE

GAVIN TONN

JOCELYN ANTHONY

JALON THOMPSON

JOCELYN ANTHONY

GAVIN TONN

AUBRIELLA TRIONFANTE  -  MOGADORE WILDCAT

JALON THOMPSON  -  AUSTINTOWN

LYDIA GRASSICK  -  WARREN

JOCELYN ANTHONY  -  BRUINS

GAVIN TONN  -  TONN

VALENTINO NIEVES  -  LORAIN TITAN

TONN

BRUINS

AUSTINTOWN

LORAIN TITAN

MOGADORE WILDCATS

WARREN

GAVIN TONN

JOCELYN ANTHONY

JALON THOMPSON

VALENTINO NIEVES

AUBRIELLA TRIONFANTE

LYDIA GRASSICK

2

2

2

0

0

2

2

1

0

2

2

0

2

2

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  5



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV IV NOVICE 112

ALLIANCE

PinTRISTAN MILLER

MASON SMITH

ALLIANCE

CMA
TRISTAN MILLER CENTERBURG

ALLIANCE

MARLINGTON

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

DIV IV 112.0

MARLINGTON

8-7JACOB ROBERTS

LINCOLN WORKMAN

MARLINGTON

CENTERBURG
JACOB ROBERTS

CMA

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

TRISTAN MILLER

LINCOLN WORKMAN

ALLIANCE

CENTERBURG

JACOB ROBERTS

MASON SMITH

MARLINGTON

CMA

JACOB ROBERTS

LINCOLN WORKMAN

TRISTAN MILLER

MASON SMITH

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

TRISTAN MILLER  -  ALLIANCE

JACOB ROBERTS  -  MARLINGTON

MASON SMITH  -  CMA

LINCOLN WORKMAN  -  CENTERBURG

MASON SMITH CMA

LINCOLN WORKMAN CENTERBURG

TRISTAN MILLER ALLIANCE

JACOB ROBERTS MARLINGTON
ROUND 3

MARLINGTON

Pin

CENTERBURG

8-7

JACOB ROBERTS

LINCOLN WORKMAN

MARLINGTON

Tech Fall 13-1
JACOB ROBERTS

CENTERBURG

Pin
LINCOLN WORKMAN

2

3.5

0

2

1

Wins

3

0

2

Pts

0

2

2

0

1.5

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  6



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

DIV IV NOVICE 125

WESTERN RESERVE

BYEJEREMY ELZA

BYE

WESTERN RESERVE

BYE
JEREMY ELZA SANDY VALLEY

WESTERN RESERVE

BEAVER LOCAL

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

DIV IV 125.0

BEAVER LOCAL

3-2BROGAN SIMMONS

LOUIS INFANTE

SANDY VALLEY

BEAVER LOCAL
LOUIS INFANTE

BYE

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

JEREMY ELZA

LOUIS INFANTE

WESTERN RESERVE

BEAVER LOCAL

BROGAN SIMMONS

BYE

SANDY VALLEY

BYE

LOUIS INFANTE

BROGAN SIMMONS

JEREMY ELZA

BYE

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

JEREMY ELZA  -  WESTERN RESERVE

BROGAN SIMMONS  -  SANDY VALLEY

BYE  -  BYE

LOUIS INFANTE  -  BEAVER LOCAL

BYE BYE

LOUIS INFANTE BEAVER LOCAL

JEREMY ELZA WESTERN RESERVE

BROGAN SIMMONS SANDY VALLEY
ROUND 3

SANDY VALLEY

BYE

BEAVER LOCAL

Pin

BROGAN SIMMONS

LOUIS INFANTE

SANDY VALLEY

Tech Fall 15-0
BROGAN SIMMONS

BEAVER LOCAL

BYE
LOUIS INFANTE

0

1.5

0

2

1

Wins

2

0

3

Pts

2

0

0

0

1.5

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  7



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV I 44

3

2

1

Pin

Tech Fall 12-0

Pin

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

Pin

FOURTH PLACE

5

Major Dec. 15-4

6

Pin

7

9-3

8

Win by Forfeit

9

Pin

10

Win by Forfeit

FIFTH PLACE

4

3

3.5

2

10

4

Wins

2

2

1

5

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

01

11

Pin

12

6-5

HARLEY MEYERS   CARDINGTON

LILLY SHARP   MARLINGTON

SCARLETT GREN   WAPAKONETA

RYLEE PUTNAM   HIGHLAND

ELLIS SHARP   BETHEL YOUTH

LORELEI BRUNTON   BROOKFIELD

HARLEY MEYERS   CARDINGTON

RYLEE PUTNAM   HIGHLAND

LORELEI BRUNTON   BROOKFIELD

LILLY SHARP   MARLINGTON

ELLIS SHARP   BETHEL YOUTH

SCARLETT GREN   WAPAKONETA

RYLEE PUTNAM   HIGHLAND

HARLEY MEYERS   CARDINGTON

LORELEI BRUNTON   BROOKFIELD

SCARLETT GREN   WAPAKONETA

ELLIS SHARP   BETHEL YOUTH

LILLY SHARP   MARLINGTON

HARLEY MEYERS   CARDINGTON

LILLY SHARP   MARLINGTON

LORELEI BRUNTON   BROOKFIELD

SCARLETT GREN   WAPAKONETA

ELLIS SHARP   BETHEL YOUTH

RYLEE PUTNAM   HIGHLAND

13

6-0

14
Win by Forfeit

15

Pin

RYLEE PUTNAM   HIGHLAND

SCARLETT GREN   WAPAKONETA

LORELEI BRUNTON   BROOKFIELD

LILLY SHARP   MARLINGTON

ELLIS SHARP   BETHEL YOUTH

HARLEY MEYERS   CARDINGTON

SCARLETT GREN

RYLEE PUTNAM

ELLIS SHARP

SCARLETT GREN

HARLEY MEYERS

RYLEE PUTNAM

ELLIS SHARP

SCARLETT GREN

HARLEY MEYERS

ELLIS SHARP

SCARLETT GREN

LORELEI BRUNTON

ELLIS SHARP

LILLY SHARP

SCARLETT GREN

ELLIS SHARP  -  BETHEL YOUTH

HARLEY MEYERS  -  CARDINGTON

RYLEE PUTNAM  -  HIGHLAND

LILLY SHARP  -  MARLINGTON

SCARLETT GREN  -  WAPAKONETA

LORELEI BRUNTON  -  BROOKFIELD

WAPAKONETA

BETHEL YOUTH

HIGHLAND

CARDINGTON

BROOKFIELD

MARLINGTON

SCARLETT GREN

ELLIS SHARP

RYLEE PUTNAM

HARLEY MEYERS

LORELEI BRUNTON

LILLY SHARP

0

2

2

2

1.5

2

2

1

2

0

2

2

2

2

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  1



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV I 52

PORT CLINTON

PinANN YOUNG

EVELYN GREENER

NORTHMOR

PORT CLINTON
EVELYN GREENER WATKINS

NORTHMOR

PORT CLINTON

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

GIRLS 52.0

WATKINS

PinCHESNEY CRAWFORD

PAYTON SPEAKMAN

LUCAS

WATKINS
PAYTON SPEAKMAN

LUCAS

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

ANN YOUNG

PAYTON SPEAKMAN

NORTHMOR

WATKINS

CHESNEY CRAWFORD

EVELYN GREENER

LUCAS

PORT CLINTON

EVELYN GREENER

PAYTON SPEAKMAN

ANN YOUNG

CHESNEY CRAWFORD

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ANN YOUNG  -  NORTHMOR

CHESNEY CRAWFORD  -  LUCAS

EVELYN GREENER  -  PORT CLINTON

PAYTON SPEAKMAN  -  WATKINS

EVELYN GREENER PORT CLINTON

PAYTON SPEAKMAN WATKINS

ANN YOUNG NORTHMOR

CHESNEY CRAWFORD LUCAS
ROUND 3

PORT CLINTON

Pin

WATKINS

Pin

EVELYN GREENER

PAYTON SPEAKMAN

NORTHMOR

Major Dec. 12-2
ANN YOUNG

PORT CLINTON

Tech Fall 14-1
EVELYN GREENER

1

0

5.5

4

1

Wins

0

3

2

Pts

2

2

2

2

1

1.5

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  2



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV I HWT

NORTHMOR

NORTHMOR

NORTHMOR

ABBOTT

ABBOTT

ABBOTT

Pin

Pin

Pin

NORTHMOR

NORTHMOR

NORTHMOR

3

2

1

ABBOTT

NORTHMOR

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

TOPANGA ABBOTT

GEMMA KERBEL

GEMMA KERBEL

GEMMA KERBEL

GEMMA KERBEL

TOPANGA ABBOTT

TOPANGA ABBOTT

TOPANGA ABBOTT

GEMMA KERBEL

GEMMA KERBEL

GEMMA KERBEL
2

2

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

Mat  3

2-PERSON ROUND ROBIN



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV II 50

3

2

1

Win by Forfeit

4-3

BYE

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

5-3

FOURTH PLACE

5

Win by Forfeit

6

BYE

7

Win by Inj Def

8

Major Dec. 13-2

9

BYE

10

Major Dec. 18-7

FIFTH PLACE

2

6

4

0

2

3

Wins

4

5

1

2

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

00

11

Pin

12

BYE

LOFTYNN MALCOLM   NORTHWEST

HAZEL LEMMON   INDEPENDENT

CAMBRI ROSE   ST CLAIRSVILLE

HARPER RICHARDSON   CLAYMONT

ELLIOTT TAYLOR   WESTFALL

BYE   BYE

LOFTYNN MALCOLM   NORTHWEST

HARPER RICHARDSON   CLAYMONT

BYE   BYE

HAZEL LEMMON   INDEPENDENT

ELLIOTT TAYLOR   WESTFALL

CAMBRI ROSE   ST CLAIRSVILLE

HARPER RICHARDSON   CLAYMONT

LOFTYNN MALCOLM   NORTHWEST

BYE   BYE

CAMBRI ROSE   ST CLAIRSVILLE

ELLIOTT TAYLOR   WESTFALL

HAZEL LEMMON   INDEPENDENT

LOFTYNN MALCOLM   NORTHWEST

HAZEL LEMMON   INDEPENDENT

BYE   BYE

CAMBRI ROSE   ST CLAIRSVILLE

ELLIOTT TAYLOR   WESTFALL

HARPER RICHARDSON   CLAYMONT

13

Pin

14
Win by Forfeit

15

BYE

HARPER RICHARDSON   CLAYMONT

CAMBRI ROSE   ST CLAIRSVILLE

BYE   BYE

HAZEL LEMMON   INDEPENDENT

ELLIOTT TAYLOR   WESTFALL

LOFTYNN MALCOLM   NORTHWEST

CAMBRI ROSE

HARPER RICHARDSON

ELLIOTT TAYLOR

ELLIOTT TAYLOR

LOFTYNN MALCOLM

HARPER RICHARDSON

ELLIOTT TAYLOR

HARPER RICHARDSON

LOFTYNN MALCOLM

HARPER RICHARDSON

LOFTYNN MALCOLM

HAZEL LEMMON

LOFTYNN MALCOLM

HARPER RICHARDSON

CAMBRI ROSE

ELLIOTT TAYLOR  -  WESTFALL

LOFTYNN MALCOLM  -  NORTHWEST

HARPER RICHARDSON  -  CLAYMONT

HAZEL LEMMON  -  INDEPENDENT

CAMBRI ROSE  -  ST CLAIRSVILLE

BYE  -  BYE

CLAYMONT

NORTHWEST

WESTFALL

ST CLAIRSVILLE

INDEPENDENT

BYE

HARPER RICHARDSON

LOFTYNN MALCOLM

ELLIOTT TAYLOR

CAMBRI ROSE

HAZEL LEMMON

BYE

2

2

0

0

0

2

0

2

0

2

1

0

1

2

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  5



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV II 55

REYNOLDSBURG

PinHADLEY RICHARDSON

AUBRI ANGELL

CLAYMONT

REYNOLDSBURG
AUBRI ANGELL REYNOLDSBURG

DONAHUE

MEDINA

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

GIRLS 55.0

MEDINA

Major Dec. 13-2BRAELYN SILVA

ISABELLA CZERPAK

MEDINA

DONAHUE
BRAELYN SILVA

CLAYMONT

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

HADLEY RICHARDSON

ISABELLA CZERPAK

CLAYMONT

DONAHUE

BRAELYN SILVA

AUBRI ANGELL

MEDINA

REYNOLDSBURG

BRAELYN SILVA

AUBRI ANGELL

ISABELLA CZERPAK

HADLEY RICHARDSON

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

HADLEY RICHARDSON  -  CLAYMONT

BRAELYN SILVA  -  MEDINA

AUBRI ANGELL  -  REYNOLDSBURG

ISABELLA CZERPAK  -  DONAHUE

AUBRI ANGELL REYNOLDSBURG

ISABELLA CZERPAK DONAHUE

HADLEY RICHARDSON CLAYMONT

BRAELYN SILVA MEDINA
ROUND 3

MEDINA

Tech Fall 12-0

DONAHUE

3-1

BRAELYN SILVA

ISABELLA CZERPAK

MEDINA

6-0
BRAELYN SILVA

REYNOLDSBURG

Pin
AUBRI ANGELL

0

2.5

4

0

0

Wins

3

2

1

Pts

0

1.5

2

1

0

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  4



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV II 60

3

2

1

Major Dec. 20-10

BYE

Tech Fall 12-0

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

6-3

FOURTH PLACE

5

BYE

6

16-9

7

Pin

8

3-0

9

BYE

10

Pin

FIFTH PLACE

1.5

0

2

6.5

2

2

Wins

0

3

5

4

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

01

11

BYE

12

Pin

BYE   BYE

DESTINY VICTORY WREN   BOMBER

AXELLE SMITH   HILLIARD

MIA SZABO   NORTHMOR

ARABELLA POORE   NORTHWESTER

JOCELYN NAVARRO   MADISON 212

BYE   BYE

MIA SZABO   NORTHMOR

JOCELYN NAVARRO   MADISON 212

DESTINY VICTORY WREN   BOMBER

ARABELLA POORE   NORTHWESTER

AXELLE SMITH   HILLIARD

MIA SZABO   NORTHMOR

BYE   BYE

JOCELYN NAVARRO   MADISON 212

AXELLE SMITH   HILLIARD

ARABELLA POORE   NORTHWESTER

DESTINY VICTORY WREN   BOMBER

BYE   BYE

DESTINY VICTORY WREN   BOMBER

JOCELYN NAVARRO   MADISON 212

AXELLE SMITH   HILLIARD

ARABELLA POORE   NORTHWESTER

MIA SZABO   NORTHMOR

13

BYE

14
Tech Fall 12-0

15

Pin

MIA SZABO   NORTHMOR

AXELLE SMITH   HILLIARD

JOCELYN NAVARRO   MADISON 212

DESTINY VICTORY WREN   BOMBER

ARABELLA POORE   NORTHWESTER

BYE   BYE

DESTINY VICTORY WREN

MIA SZABO

ARABELLA POORE

AXELLE SMITH

DESTINY VICTORY WREN

MIA SZABO

DESTINY VICTORY WREN

AXELLE SMITH

JOCELYN NAVARRO

MIA SZABO

AXELLE SMITH

DESTINY VICTORY WREN

ARABELLA POORE

DESTINY VICTORY WREN

AXELLE SMITH

ARABELLA POORE  -  NORTHWESTERN

BYE  -  BYE

MIA SZABO  -  NORTHMOR

DESTINY VICTORY WREN  -  BOMBER

AXELLE SMITH  -  HILLIARD

JOCELYN NAVARRO  -  MADISON 212

BOMBER

HILLIARD

NORTHMOR

NORTHWESTERN

MADISON 212

BYE

DESTINY VICTORY WREN

AXELLE SMITH

MIA SZABO

ARABELLA POORE

JOCELYN NAVARRO

BYE

0

1.5

2

1.5

0

1

0

0

0

2

0

0

2

0

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  6



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV II 72

SHAMROCK

PinTHAILYN TRAMMELL

SKYYLAR OBORN

SHAMROCK
THAILYN TRAMMELL SHAMROCK

ABREIßEN

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

GIRLS 72.0

ABREIßEN

BYEREY STONER

BYE

ABREIßEN

BYE
REY STONER

BYE

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

THAILYN TRAMMELL

BYE

SHAMROCK

BYE

REY STONER

SKYYLAR OBORN

ABREIßEN REY STONER

THAILYN TRAMMELL

SKYYLAR OBORN

BYE

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

THAILYN TRAMMELL  -  SHAMROCK

REY STONER  -  ABREIßEN

SKYYLAR OBORN  -  

BYE  -  BYE

SKYYLAR OBORN

BYE BYE

THAILYN TRAMMELL SHAMROCK

REY STONER ABREIßEN
ROUND 3

ABREIßEN

Pin

SHAMROCK

BYE

REY STONER

THAILYN TRAMMELL

ABREIßEN

Pin
REY STONER

BYE
SKYYLAR OBORN

2

4

0

0

2

Wins

3

1

0

Pts

0

2

2

0

2

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  7



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV II HWT

HUBBARD

HUBBARD

HUBBARD

NORTHWEST

NORTHWEST

NORTHWEST

Pin

Pin

Pin

HUBBARD

HUBBARD

HUBBARD

3

2

1

NORTHWEST

HUBBARD

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

ISABELLA HIGGINS

WILLOW HALE

WILLOW HALE

WILLOW HALE

WILLOW HALE

ISABELLA HIGGINS

ISABELLA HIGGINS

ISABELLA HIGGINS

WILLOW HALE

WILLOW HALE

WILLOW HALE
2

2

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

Mat  1

2-PERSON ROUND ROBIN



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV III 55

SUICIDE SQUAD

SUICIDE SQUAD

SUICIDE SQUAD

CP WRESTLING

CP WRESTLING

CP WRESTLING

Win by Forfeit

Tech Fall 13-0

Pin

SUICIDE SQUAD

SUICIDE SQUAD

SUICIDE SQUAD

3

2

1

CP WRESTLING

SUICIDE SQUAD

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

SALEM TINSLEY

DANIKA FRANK

DANIKA FRANK

DANIKA FRANK

DANIKA FRANK

SALEM TINSLEY

SALEM TINSLEY

SALEM TINSLEY

DANIKA FRANK

DANIKA FRANK

DANIKA FRANK
2

2

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

Mat  6

2-PERSON ROUND ROBIN



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV III 60

BOMBER

PinDESTINY VICTORY WRE

SALEM TINSLEY

BOMBER

CP WRESTLING
DESTINY VICTORY WREN BARBERTON

CP WRESTLING

BOMBER

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

GIRLS 60.0

BARBERTON

BYEGIANNA DUNBAR

BYE

BARBERTON

BYE
GIANNA DUNBAR

BYE

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

DESTINY VICTORY WRE

BYE

BOMBER

BYE

GIANNA DUNBAR

SALEM TINSLEY

BARBERTON

CP WRESTLING

DESTINY VICTORY WREN

GIANNA DUNBAR

SALEM TINSLEY

BYE

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

DESTINY VICTORY WREN  -  BOMBER

GIANNA DUNBAR  -  BARBERTON

SALEM TINSLEY  -  CP WRESTLING

BYE  -  BYE

SALEM TINSLEY CP WRESTLING

BYE BYE

DESTINY VICTORY WRE BOMBER

GIANNA DUNBAR BARBERTON
ROUND 3

BARBERTON

Pin

BOMBER

BYE

GIANNA DUNBAR

DESTINY VICTORY WREN

BOMBER

Major Dec. 10-0
DESTINY VICTORY WREN

CP WRESTLING

BYE
SALEM TINSLEY

3

2

0

0

3

Wins

2

1

0

Pts

0

2

2

0

1

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  6



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV III 65

3

2

1

8-5

9-4

BYE

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

Win by Forfeit

FOURTH PLACE

5

Major Dec. 11-2

6

BYE

7

Win by Forfeit

8

Pin

9

BYE

10

Win by Forfeit

FIFTH PLACE

0

4

4

3

2

1

Wins

3

5

4

2

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

00

11

Pin

12

BYE

HARLEE ROBERTS   WESTFALL

KATE DYNES   330 LAB

KHLOE PALMER   PALMER

LUNA HAUGEN   BEAVER AREA

KARLI CORNETT   ABREIBEN

BYE   BYE

HARLEE ROBERTS   WESTFALL

LUNA HAUGEN   BEAVER AREA

BYE   BYE

KATE DYNES   330 LAB

KARLI CORNETT   ABREIBEN

KHLOE PALMER   PALMER

LUNA HAUGEN   BEAVER AREA

HARLEE ROBERTS   WESTFALL

BYE   BYE

KHLOE PALMER   PALMER

KARLI CORNETT   ABREIBEN

KATE DYNES   330 LAB

HARLEE ROBERTS   WESTFALL

KATE DYNES   330 LAB

BYE   BYE

KHLOE PALMER   PALMER

KARLI CORNETT   ABREIBEN

LUNA HAUGEN   BEAVER AREA

13

Win by Forfeit

14
7-5

15

BYE

LUNA HAUGEN   BEAVER AREA

KHLOE PALMER   PALMER

BYE   BYE

KATE DYNES   330 LAB

KARLI CORNETT   ABREIBEN

HARLEE ROBERTS   WESTFALL

KATE DYNES

LUNA HAUGEN

KARLI CORNETT

KHLOE PALMER

KATE DYNES

LUNA HAUGEN

KATE DYNES

LUNA HAUGEN

HARLEE ROBERTS

LUNA HAUGEN

HARLEE ROBERTS

KATE DYNES

HARLEE ROBERTS

LUNA HAUGEN

KHLOE PALMER

KARLI CORNETT  -  ABREIBEN

HARLEE ROBERTS  -  WESTFALL

LUNA HAUGEN  -  BEAVER AREA

KATE DYNES  -  330 LAB

KHLOE PALMER  -  PALMER

BYE  -  BYE

BEAVER AREA

330 LAB

WESTFALL

PALMER

ABREIBEN

BYE

LUNA HAUGEN

KATE DYNES

HARLEE ROBERTS

KHLOE PALMER

KARLI CORNETT

BYE

2

0

0

0

0

0

2

1

0

2

2

0

2

2

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  5



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV III 75

LADY WARRIOR

Tech Fall 12-0NADIA WEINGART

CHARLOTTE RILEY

LADY WARRIOR

PURSUIT
NADIA WEINGART LADY WARRIOR

WATKINS

RIGGS WRESTLING ACADEMY

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

GIRLS 75.0

RIGGS WRESTLING ACADEMY

Tech Fall 14-1WINTER WHITE

MAIA MILLER

RIGGS WRESTLING ACA

WATKINS
WINTER WHITE

PURSUIT

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

NADIA WEINGART

MAIA MILLER

LADY WARRIOR

WATKINS

WINTER WHITE

CHARLOTTE RILEY

RIGGS WRESTLING ACA

PURSUIT

WINTER WHITE

NADIA WEINGART

MAIA MILLER

CHARLOTTE RILEY

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

NADIA WEINGART  -  LADY WARRIOR

WINTER WHITE  -  RIGGS WRESTLING ACADEMY

CHARLOTTE RILEY  -  PURSUIT

MAIA MILLER  -  WATKINS

CHARLOTTE RILEY PURSUIT

MAIA MILLER WATKINS

NADIA WEINGART LADY WARRIOR

WINTER WHITE RIGGS WRESTLING ACA
ROUND 3

RIGGS WRESTLING ACADEMY

Pin

LADY WARRIOR

6-3

WINTER WHITE

NADIA WEINGART

RIGGS WRESTLING ACADEMY

Tech Fall 12-0
WINTER WHITE

WATKINS

Major Dec. 11-0
MAIA MILLER

1.5

5

0

1

2

Wins

3

0

1

Pts

0

2

1.5

1.5

1.5

1

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  7



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV III 80

AVON LAKE

PinMIA  ALEX

MACKENZIE QUARLES

BRECKSVILLE

AVON LAKE
MACKENZIE QUARLES BRECKSVILLE

REYNOLDSBURG

AVON LAKE

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

GIRLS 80.0

REYNOLDSBURG

BYETAHLIA WATSON

BYE

REYNOLDSBURG

BYE
TAHLIA WATSON

BYE

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

MIA  ALEX

BYE

BRECKSVILLE

BYE

TAHLIA WATSON

MACKENZIE QUARLES

REYNOLDSBURG

AVON LAKE

MACKENZIE QUARLES

MIA  ALEX

TAHLIA WATSON

BYE

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

MIA  ALEX  -  BRECKSVILLE

TAHLIA WATSON  -  REYNOLDSBURG

MACKENZIE QUARLES  -  AVON LAKE

BYE  -  BYE

MACKENZIE QUARLES AVON LAKE

BYE BYE

MIA  ALEX BRECKSVILLE

TAHLIA WATSON REYNOLDSBURG
ROUND 3

AVON LAKE

Pin

BRECKSVILLE

BYE

MACKENZIE QUARLES

MIA  ALEX

BRECKSVILLE

7-5
MIA  ALEX

AVON LAKE

BYE
MACKENZIE QUARLES

0

0

4

0

2

Wins

1

3

0

Pts

0

2

2

0

0

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  3



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV III 85

PERKINS PIRATES

PERKINS PIRATES

PERKINS PIRATES

LAKOTA

LAKOTA

LAKOTA

Win by Forfeit

Tech Fall 14-0

Tech Fall 12-0

PERKINS PIRATES

PERKINS PIRATES

PERKINS PIRATES

3

2

1

LAKOTA

PERKINS PIRATES

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

BAILEY KOVAL

SAPPHYRA DODSON

SAPPHYRA DODSON

SAPPHYRA DODSON

SAPPHYRA DODSON

BAILEY KOVAL

BAILEY KOVAL

BAILEY KOVAL

SAPPHYRA DODSON

SAPPHYRA DODSON

SAPPHYRA DODSON
2

2

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

Mat  5

2-PERSON ROUND ROBIN



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV III 92

WADSWORTH GRIZZLIES

10-3KLARKE LAMBERG

BRAELYNN STETLER

WADSWORTH GRIZZLIE

LADY WARRIORS
KLARKE LAMBERG PERKINS PIRATES

WADSWORTH GRIZZLIES

LADY WARRIORS

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

GIRLS 92.0

PERKINS PIRATES

Win by Inj DefEMMA FENNELL

SAPPHYRA DODSON

TWINSBURG LADY TIGE

PERKINS PIRATES
SAPPHYRA DODSON

TWINSBURG LADY TIGERS

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

KLARKE LAMBERG

SAPPHYRA DODSON

WADSWORTH GRIZZLIE

PERKINS PIRATES

EMMA FENNELL

BRAELYNN STETLER

TWINSBURG LADY TIGE

LADY WARRIORS

BRAELYNN STETLER

SAPPHYRA DODSON

KLARKE LAMBERG

EMMA FENNELL

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

KLARKE LAMBERG  -  WADSWORTH GRIZZLIES

EMMA FENNELL  -  TWINSBURG LADY TIGERS

BRAELYNN STETLER  -  LADY WARRIORS

SAPPHYRA DODSON  -  PERKINS PIRATES

BRAELYNN STETLER LADY WARRIORS

SAPPHYRA DODSON PERKINS PIRATES

KLARKE LAMBERG WADSWORTH GRIZZLIE

EMMA FENNELL TWINSBURG LADY TIGE
ROUND 3

LADY WARRIORS

Win by Inj Def

PERKINS PIRATES

5-0

BRAELYNN STETLER

SAPPHYRA DODSON

WADSWORTH GRIZZLIES

Win by Inj Def
KLARKE LAMBERG

LADY WARRIORS

Pin
BRAELYNN STETLER

2

0

4

2

2

Wins

0

2

2

Pts

0

2

0

2

2

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  7



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV III HWT

3

2

1

Pin

BYE

Pin

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

Pin

FOURTH PLACE

5

Pin

6

BYE

7

Pin

8

BYE

9

Pin

10

BYE

FIFTH PLACE

3

2

0

8

0

3

Wins

2

0

5

1

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

64

11

Pin

12

Pin

AMIAH DIGGS   DAYTON BANDITS

JOURNEY SINGLETON   DONAHUE

SOPHIA HELTON   LAKOTA EAST

BYE   BYE

VAYDA SQUIRES   HIGHLAND

VANESSA NAVARRO   MADISON 212

AMIAH DIGGS   DAYTON BANDITS

BYE   BYE

VANESSA NAVARRO   MADISON 212

JOURNEY SINGLETON   DONAHUE

VAYDA SQUIRES   HIGHLAND

SOPHIA HELTON   LAKOTA EAST

BYE   BYE

AMIAH DIGGS   DAYTON BANDITS

VANESSA NAVARRO   MADISON 212

SOPHIA HELTON   LAKOTA EAST

VAYDA SQUIRES   HIGHLAND

JOURNEY SINGLETON   DONAHUE

AMIAH DIGGS   DAYTON BANDITS

JOURNEY SINGLETON   DONAHUE

VANESSA NAVARRO   MADISON 212

SOPHIA HELTON   LAKOTA EAST

VAYDA SQUIRES   HIGHLAND

BYE   BYE

13

Major Dec. 12-1

14
BYE

15

Pin

BYE   BYE

SOPHIA HELTON   LAKOTA EAST

VANESSA NAVARRO   MADISON 212

JOURNEY SINGLETON   DONAHUE

VAYDA SQUIRES   HIGHLAND

AMIAH DIGGS   DAYTON BANDITS

JOURNEY SINGLETON

AMIAH DIGGS

VANESSA NAVARRO

VAYDA SQUIRES

JOURNEY SINGLETON

VANESSA NAVARRO

JOURNEY SINGLETON

SOPHIA HELTON

VANESSA NAVARRO

VAYDA SQUIRES

AMIAH DIGGS

JOURNEY SINGLETON

VAYDA SQUIRES

JOURNEY SINGLETON

VANESSA NAVARRO

VAYDA SQUIRES  -  HIGHLAND

AMIAH DIGGS  -  DAYTON BANDITS

BYE  -  BYE

JOURNEY SINGLETON  -  DONAHUE

SOPHIA HELTON  -  LAKOTA EAST

VANESSA NAVARRO  -  MADISON 212

DONAHUE

MADISON 212

HIGHLAND

DAYTON BANDITS

LAKOTA EAST

BYE

JOURNEY SINGLETON

VANESSA NAVARRO

VAYDA SQUIRES

AMIAH DIGGS

SOPHIA HELTON

BYE

1

0

2

2

0

2

2

2

0

2

0

2

0

2

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  7



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV IV 70

330 LAB

330 LAB

330 LAB

AVON

AVON

AVON

Win by Forfeit

Win by Forfeit

Tech Fall 14-0

330 LAB

330 LAB

330 LAB

3

2

1

AVON

330 LAB

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

SORIYA DEWEY

ALEE DYNES

ALEE DYNES

ALEE DYNES

ALEE DYNES

SORIYA DEWEY

SORIYA DEWEY

SORIYA DEWEY

ALEE DYNES

ALEE DYNES

ALEE DYNES
2

2

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

Mat  2

2-PERSON ROUND ROBIN



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV IV 75

LAKE CATHOLIC

PinBRYLEE COX

DANIELA HORGAN

CALCUALTED KAOS

LAKE CATHOLIC
DANIELA HORGAN LAKE CATHOLIC

CANFIELD

LADY WARRIORS

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

GIRLS 75.0

LADY WARRIORS

PinBRAYLEIGH MEYERS

RAEGAN LUCAS

LADY WARRIORS

CANFIELD
BRAYLEIGH MEYERS

CALCUALTED KAOS

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

BRYLEE COX

RAEGAN LUCAS

CALCUALTED KAOS

CANFIELD

BRAYLEIGH MEYERS

DANIELA HORGAN

LADY WARRIORS

LAKE CATHOLIC

BRAYLEIGH MEYERS

DANIELA HORGAN

RAEGAN LUCAS

BRYLEE COX

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

BRYLEE COX  -  CALCUALTED KAOS

BRAYLEIGH MEYERS  -  LADY WARRIORS

DANIELA HORGAN  -  LAKE CATHOLIC

RAEGAN LUCAS  -  CANFIELD

DANIELA HORGAN LAKE CATHOLIC

RAEGAN LUCAS CANFIELD

BRYLEE COX CALCUALTED KAOS

BRAYLEIGH MEYERS LADY WARRIORS
ROUND 3

LADY WARRIORS

5-0

CANFIELD

Major Dec. 9-0

BRAYLEIGH MEYERS

RAEGAN LUCAS

LADY WARRIORS

Pin
BRAYLEIGH MEYERS

LAKE CATHOLIC

Major Dec. 11-0
DANIELA HORGAN

0

4

3

1

0

Wins

3

2

1

Pts

1

0

2

2

2

1

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  2



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV IV 93

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

SUICIDE SQUAD

LADY WARRIORS

PURSUIT

CRESTWOOD

LUTHERAN WEST

WATKINS

FORGE

LADY WARRIORS

SUICIDE SQUAD

ELYRIA

OAK HARBOR

ZOE IRVAN

ELIZA TOPPIN

JULIANA OBOCZKY

SOPHIA HUNTINGTON

BYE

BRIANA  KUNES

BYE

BYE

CARTER MORRIS

CAROLINE LEIGHTNER

BYE

ANGEL FIGUEROA

MARLEY FRANK

BROOKLYN MCKINLEY

ANA SIGURDSON

BYE

BYE

Major Dec. 11-0

BYE

BYE

BYE

9-3

Pin

BYE

SUICIDE SQUAD

LUTHERAN WEST

PURSUIT

CRESTWOOD

WATKINS

ELYRIA

LADY WARRIORS

SUICIDE SQUAD

BRIANA  KUNES

JULIANA OBOCZKY

SOPHIA HUNTINGTON

CARTER MORRIS

ANGEL FIGUEROA

MARLEY FRANK

BROOKLYN MCKINLEY

ZOE IRVAN
5-0

SUICIDE SQUAD

Pin

PURSUIT

Pin

WATKINS

Win by Inj Def

SUICIDE SQUAD

ZOE IRVAN

CARTER MORRIS

BROOKLYN MCKINLEY

JULIANA OBOCZKY

7-0

SUICIDE SQUAD

Pin

WATKINS

CARTER MORRIS

ZOE IRVAN

Pin

FIRST PLACE

CARTER MORRIS
WATKINS

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

SUICIDE SQUAD

SECOND PLACE

ZOE IRVAN

Championship Rounds
Mat  4

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV IV 93

SUICIDE SQUAD

PURSUIT

LADY WARRIORS

PURSUIT

LUTHERAN WEST

SUICIDE SQUAD

ELYRIA

CRESTWOOD

LUTHERAN WEST

LADY WARRIORS

LUTHERAN WEST

LADY WARRIORS

FORGE

ELYRIA

LADY WARRIORS

CRESTWOOD

BROOKLYN MCKINLEY

JULIANA OBOCZKY

7-4

PURSUIT

FOURTH PLACE

SUICIDE SQUAD

BROOKLYN MCKINLEY

JULIANA OBOCZKY

7-6

3-0

ELIZA TOPPIN

JULIANA OBOCZKY

BRIANA  KUNES

BROOKLYN MCKINLEY

6-3

4-0

ANGEL FIGUEROA

SOPHIA HUNTINGTON

BRIANA  KUNES

ELIZA TOPPIN

BYE

Pin

Pin

4-0

FORGE

OAK HARBOR

CAROLINE LEIGHTNER

BYE

ANA SIGURDSON

BYE

LADY WARRIORS

ELIZA TOPPIN

BYE

BYE

BYE

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

BYE

BRIANA  KUNES

BYE

BYE

ELIZA TOPPIN

BYE

CAROLINE LEIGHTNER

MARLEY FRANK

SOPHIA HUNTINGTON

ANGEL FIGUEROA

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

LUTHERAN WEST

LADY WARRIORS

BRIANA  KUNES

ELIZA TOPPIN

BRIANA  KUNES
1-0

FIFTH PLACE

LUTHERAN WEST

ELIZA TOPPIN
LADY WARRIORS

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

0

0

2

2

0

0

THIRD PLACE

BROOKLYN MCKINLEY
SUICIDE SQUAD

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

OAK HARBOR

ANA SIGURDSON

Consolation Rounds
Mat  4



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV IV 100

3

2

1

6-0

7-3

Tech Fall 14-0

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

Tech Fall 13-0

FOURTH PLACE

5

8-5

6

Pin

7

Pin

8

5-0

9

Pin

10

Pin

FIFTH PLACE

0

5

4

4

3.5

0

Wins

3

3

5

3

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

1.51

11

Major Dec. 9-0

12

Pin

MILA CARAWAY   WATKINS

ALIYAH THOMAS   DWA

DAKOTA FRANK   SUICIDE SQUAD

SCOTTIE LENTINI   LADY WARRIORS

ARIADNA  JIMENEZ   CANFIELD

AVERIE BOURGERIE   CANFIELD

MILA CARAWAY   WATKINS

SCOTTIE LENTINI   LADY WARRIORS

AVERIE BOURGERIE   CANFIELD

ALIYAH THOMAS   DWA

ARIADNA  JIMENEZ   CANFIELD

DAKOTA FRANK   SUICIDE SQUAD

SCOTTIE LENTINI   LADY WARRIORS

MILA CARAWAY   WATKINS

AVERIE BOURGERIE   CANFIELD

DAKOTA FRANK   SUICIDE SQUAD

ARIADNA  JIMENEZ   CANFIELD

ALIYAH THOMAS   DWA

MILA CARAWAY   WATKINS

ALIYAH THOMAS   DWA

AVERIE BOURGERIE   CANFIELD

DAKOTA FRANK   SUICIDE SQUAD

ARIADNA  JIMENEZ   CANFIELD

SCOTTIE LENTINI   LADY WARRIORS

13

Pin

14
7-0

15

Pin

SCOTTIE LENTINI   LADY WARRIORS

DAKOTA FRANK   SUICIDE SQUAD

AVERIE BOURGERIE   CANFIELD

ALIYAH THOMAS   DWA

ARIADNA  JIMENEZ   CANFIELD

MILA CARAWAY   WATKINS

ALIYAH THOMAS

SCOTTIE LENTINI

AVERIE BOURGERIE

DAKOTA FRANK

ALIYAH THOMAS

SCOTTIE LENTINI

ALIYAH THOMAS

DAKOTA FRANK

MILA CARAWAY

SCOTTIE LENTINI

MILA CARAWAY

ALIYAH THOMAS

MILA CARAWAY

ALIYAH THOMAS

DAKOTA FRANK

ARIADNA  JIMENEZ  -  CANFIELD

MILA CARAWAY  -  WATKINS

SCOTTIE LENTINI  -  LADY WARRIORS

ALIYAH THOMAS  -  DWA

DAKOTA FRANK  -  SUICIDE SQUAD

AVERIE BOURGERIE  -  CANFIELD

DWA

WATKINS

SUICIDE SQUAD

LADY WARRIORS

CANFIELD

CANFIELD

ALIYAH THOMAS

MILA CARAWAY

DAKOTA FRANK

SCOTTIE LENTINI

AVERIE BOURGERIE

ARIADNA  JIMENEZ

2

0

2

1.5

0

0

1.5

0

2

2

0

2

2

1

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  3



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV IV 110

CLAYMONT

PinREESE BORNSTINE

KYLEE ARNOLD

NORTON

CLAYMONT
KYLEE ARNOLD PORT CLINTON

MITCHELL

CLAYMONT

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

GIRLS 110.0

PORT CLINTON

PinBAYLEE MITCHELL

NORA GREENER

MITCHELL

PORT CLINTON
NORA GREENER

NORTON

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

REESE BORNSTINE

NORA GREENER

NORTON

PORT CLINTON

BAYLEE MITCHELL

KYLEE ARNOLD

MITCHELL

CLAYMONT

KYLEE ARNOLD

NORA GREENER

BAYLEE MITCHELL

REESE BORNSTINE

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

REESE BORNSTINE  -  NORTON

BAYLEE MITCHELL  -  MITCHELL

KYLEE ARNOLD  -  CLAYMONT

NORA GREENER  -  PORT CLINTON

KYLEE ARNOLD CLAYMONT

NORA GREENER PORT CLINTON

REESE BORNSTINE NORTON

BAYLEE MITCHELL MITCHELL
ROUND 3

CLAYMONT

Pin

PORT CLINTON

Major Dec. 11-0

KYLEE ARNOLD

NORA GREENER

MITCHELL

8-1
BAYLEE MITCHELL

CLAYMONT

Major Dec. 10-0
KYLEE ARNOLD

0

0

5

3

0

Wins

1

3

2

Pts

1

2

2

2

0

1

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  1



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS DIV IV 125

LADY WARRIORS

6-1ARIA OSBORNE

ANNSLEE PAINTER

LADY WARRIORS

TEAM STOMP
ARIA OSBORNE TEAM STOMP

CALVERT

LADY WARRIORS

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

GIRLS 125.0

CALVERT

BYEKINSLEY SCHANK

BYE

CALVERT

BYE
KINSLEY SCHANK

BYE

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

ARIA OSBORNE

BYE

LADY WARRIORS

BYE

KINSLEY SCHANK

ANNSLEE PAINTER

CALVERT

TEAM STOMP

ARIA OSBORNE

ANNSLEE PAINTER

KINSLEY SCHANK

BYE

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ARIA OSBORNE  -  LADY WARRIORS

KINSLEY SCHANK  -  CALVERT

ANNSLEE PAINTER  -  TEAM STOMP

BYE  -  BYE

ANNSLEE PAINTER TEAM STOMP

BYE BYE

ARIA OSBORNE LADY WARRIORS

KINSLEY SCHANK CALVERT
ROUND 3

TEAM STOMP

2-1

LADY WARRIORS

BYE

ANNSLEE PAINTER

ARIA OSBORNE

LADY WARRIORS

Pin
ARIA OSBORNE

TEAM STOMP

BYE
ANNSLEE PAINTER

2

0

0

0

3

Wins

1

2

0

Pts

0

0

0

0

2

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  6



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS JR HIGH 92

CPWA

Tech Fall 13-1AMELIA ARNOLD

BROOKLYNN TUCKER

CPWA

NORTH ROYALTON
AMELIA ARNOLD GLENOAK

NORTH ROYALTON

CPWA

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

GIRLS J 92.0

GLENOAK

PinHARPER JOHNSTON

GIANNA BORDON

GLENOAK

NORTH ROYALTON
HARPER JOHNSTON

NORTH ROYALTON

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

AMELIA ARNOLD

GIANNA BORDON

CPWA

NORTH ROYALTON

HARPER JOHNSTON

BROOKLYNN TUCKER

GLENOAK

NORTH ROYALTON

AMELIA ARNOLD

HARPER JOHNSTON

BROOKLYNN TUCKER

GIANNA BORDON

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

AMELIA ARNOLD  -  CPWA

HARPER JOHNSTON  -  GLENOAK

BROOKLYNN TUCKER  -  NORTH ROYALTON

GIANNA BORDON  -  NORTH ROYALTON

BROOKLYNN TUCKER NORTH ROYALTON

GIANNA BORDON NORTH ROYALTON

AMELIA ARNOLD CPWA

HARPER JOHNSTON GLENOAK
ROUND 3

GLENOAK

7-1

CPWA

Pin

HARPER JOHNSTON

AMELIA ARNOLD

CPWA

Tech Fall 16-2
AMELIA ARNOLD

NORTH ROYALTON

Pin
BROOKLYNN TUCKER

5

2

2

0

3

Wins

2

1

0

Pts

2

0

1.5

2

1.5

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  1



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS JR HIGH 100

3

2

1

Tech Fall 14-0

Pin

BYE

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

4

Pin

FOURTH PLACE

5

Pin

6

BYE

7

Pin

8

Tech Fall 14-1

9

BYE

10

Win by Forfeit

FIFTH PLACE

0

2

4

5

6.5

1

Wins

2

3

4

5

Pts

SIXTH PLACE

00

11

Tech Fall 13-0

12

BYE

MADELINE KUTIS   BRUIN

NORA ELLIOTT   ROGUE

DALLAS FRANK   SUICIDE SQUAD

RILEY BOURGERIE   CANFIELD

KAILEY JOHANSEN   NORTH ROYALT

BYE   BYE

MADELINE KUTIS   BRUIN

RILEY BOURGERIE   CANFIELD

BYE   BYE

NORA ELLIOTT   ROGUE

KAILEY JOHANSEN   NORTH ROYALT

DALLAS FRANK   SUICIDE SQUAD

RILEY BOURGERIE   CANFIELD

MADELINE KUTIS   BRUIN

BYE   BYE

DALLAS FRANK   SUICIDE SQUAD

KAILEY JOHANSEN   NORTH ROYALT

NORA ELLIOTT   ROGUE

MADELINE KUTIS   BRUIN

NORA ELLIOTT   ROGUE

BYE   BYE

DALLAS FRANK   SUICIDE SQUAD

KAILEY JOHANSEN   NORTH ROYALT

RILEY BOURGERIE   CANFIELD

13

Pin

14
Major Dec. 10-2

15

BYE

RILEY BOURGERIE   CANFIELD

DALLAS FRANK   SUICIDE SQUAD

BYE   BYE

NORA ELLIOTT   ROGUE

KAILEY JOHANSEN   NORTH ROYALT

MADELINE KUTIS   BRUIN

DALLAS FRANK

RILEY BOURGERIE

KAILEY JOHANSEN

DALLAS FRANK

NORA ELLIOTT

RILEY BOURGERIE

NORA ELLIOTT

DALLAS FRANK

MADELINE KUTIS

RILEY BOURGERIE

DALLAS FRANK

NORA ELLIOTT

MADELINE KUTIS

NORA ELLIOTT

DALLAS FRANK

KAILEY JOHANSEN  -  NORTH ROYALTON

MADELINE KUTIS  -  BRUIN

RILEY BOURGERIE  -  CANFIELD

NORA ELLIOTT  -  ROGUE

DALLAS FRANK  -  SUICIDE SQUAD

BYE  -  BYE

SUICIDE SQUAD

ROGUE

CANFIELD

BRUIN

NORTH ROYALTON

BYE

DALLAS FRANK

NORA ELLIOTT

RILEY BOURGERIE

MADELINE KUTIS

KAILEY JOHANSEN

BYE

2

1

0

0

2

1.5

2

2

0

2

1.5

0

2

1.5

0

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

ROUND 4

ROUND 5

6-PERSON ROUND ROBIN
Mat  2



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS JR HIGH 108

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

CANFIELD

WEST HOLMES

LADY WARRIORS

NORTH ROYALTON

BYE

NORTH ROYALTON

BYE

BYE

NORTH ROYALTON

UNITED

CP

AVON LAKE

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

LAYLA DORAN

JOSIE HOOVER

EMMA STRANAK

MARISHKA HARDEN

BYE

SOPHIA BOWDEN

BYE

BYE

SITA SABA

AVIANNA HEACOCK

BYE

BYE

MELODY ROHNER

MARISSA CRAIG

BYE

BYE

BYE

Pin

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

CANFIELD

WEST HOLMES

LADY WARRIORS

NORTH ROYALTON

NORTH ROYALTON

UNITED

CP

AVON LAKE

JOSIE HOOVER

EMMA STRANAK

MARISHKA HARDEN

SITA SABA

AVIANNA HEACOCK

MELODY ROHNER

MARISSA CRAIG

LAYLA DORAN
7-5

CANFIELD

Pin

LADY WARRIORS

Pin

UNITED

7-3

AVON LAKE

LAYLA DORAN

AVIANNA HEACOCK

MARISSA CRAIG

EMMA STRANAK

7-3

LADY WARRIORS

7-3

AVON LAKE

MARISSA CRAIG

EMMA STRANAK

10-6

FIRST PLACE

MARISSA CRAIG
AVON LAKE

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

LADY WARRIORS

SECOND PLACE

EMMA STRANAK

Championship Rounds
Mat  3

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS JR HIGH 108

WEST HOLMES

CP

CP

CANFIELD

WEST HOLMES

UNITED

NORTH ROYALTON

NORTH ROYALTON

WEST HOLMES

CP

WEST HOLMES

NORTH ROYALTON

NORTH ROYALTON

CP

NORTH ROYALTON

MELODY ROHNER

JOSIE HOOVER

Pin

WEST HOLMES

FOURTH PLACE

CP

JOSIE HOOVER

MELODY ROHNER

4-3

Pin

MELODY ROHNER

LAYLA DORAN

JOSIE HOOVER

AVIANNA HEACOCK

Pin

Pin

SITA SABA

MARISHKA HARDEN

JOSIE HOOVER

MELODY ROHNER

BYE

BYE

BYE

Pin

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

NORTH ROYALTON

SOPHIA BOWDEN

BYE

BYE

BYE

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

JOSIE HOOVER

BYE

SOPHIA BOWDEN

BYE

BYE

MELODY ROHNER

MARISHKA HARDEN

SITA SABA

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

UNITED

CANFIELD

AVIANNA HEACOCK

LAYLA DORAN

AVIANNA HEACOCK
6-4

FIFTH PLACE

UNITED

LAYLA DORAN
CANFIELD

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

2

0

0

0

2

2

THIRD PLACE

MELODY ROHNER
CP

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

BYE

Consolation Rounds
Mat  3



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS JR HIGH 116

Bout 1

Bout 2

Bout 4

Bout 3

Bout 5

Bout 6

Bout 8

Bout 7

23

24

28

MAYFIELD

TITANS

ASHLAND CRESTVIEW

PERRY

BYE

VERMILION

BYE

BYE

PURSUIT

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

MANCHESTER PANTHERS

VERMILION

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

MCKINNLEY COLAGROSS

CECILIA ROSA

ABIGAIL MITCHELL

REAGAN LEBEN

BYE

IZABELLA WOODS

BYE

BYE

LANEY GRIMES

AUBREY CARVER

BYE

BYE

SAMANTHA HICKS

GABRIELLE CAPODICE

BYE

BYE

BYE

Pin

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

MAYFIELD

VERMILION

ASHLAND CRESTVIEW

PERRY

PURSUIT

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

MANCHESTER PANTHERS

VERMILION

IZABELLA WOODS

ABIGAIL MITCHELL

REAGAN LEBEN

LANEY GRIMES

AUBREY CARVER

SAMANTHA HICKS

GABRIELLE CAPODICE

MCKINNLEY COLAGROSS
7-6

MAYFIELD

Pin

ASHLAND CRESTVIEW

Tech Fall 15-0

PURSUIT

7-4

VERMILION

MCKINNLEY COLAGROSS

LANEY GRIMES

GABRIELLE CAPODICE

ABIGAIL MITCHELL

Tech Fall 13-0

ASHLAND CRESTVIEW

Tech Fall 13-0

PURSUIT

LANEY GRIMES

ABIGAIL MITCHELL

Pin

FIRST PLACE

LANEY GRIMES
PURSUIT

6

13

14

15

16

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ASHLAND CRESTVIEW

SECOND PLACE

ABIGAIL MITCHELL

Championship Rounds
Mat  7

0



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS JR HIGH 116

VERMILION

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

MAYFIELD

VERMILION

VERMILION

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

PERRY

VERMILION

MANCHESTER PANTHERS

VERMILION

TITANS

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

MANCHESTER PANTHERS

PERRY

AUBREY CARVER

IZABELLA WOODS

Pin

VERMILION

FOURTH PLACE

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

IZABELLA WOODS

AUBREY CARVER

9-2

Pin

AUBREY CARVER

MCKINNLEY COLAGROSS

IZABELLA WOODS

GABRIELLE CAPODICE

Pin

Major Dec. 9-0

AUBREY CARVER

REAGAN LEBEN

IZABELLA WOODS

SAMANTHA HICKS

BYE

BYE

BYE

13-10

BYE

BYE

BYE

BYE

TITANS

CECILIA ROSA

BYE

BYE

BYE

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

L8

19

L15

L16

L13

L14

L23

L24

IZABELLA WOODS

BYE

CECILIA ROSA

BYE

BYE

SAMANTHA HICKS

REAGAN LEBEN

AUBREY CARVER

27

25

26

9

10

11

12

17

20

21

22

18

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

VERMILION

MAYFIELD

GABRIELLE CAPODICE

MCKINNLEY COLAGROSS

GABRIELLE CAPODICE
Pin

FIFTH PLACE

VERMILION

MCKINNLEY COLAGROSS
MAYFIELD

SIXTH PLACE

L25

L26

2

0

0

0

0

1

THIRD PLACE

AUBREY CARVER
BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

SEVENTH PLACE

EIGHTH PLACE

L25

L26

BYE

Consolation Rounds
Mat  7



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS JR HIGH 125

LORAIN

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

NORTH ROYALTON

TOJANS

NORTH ROYALTON

LADY WARRIORS

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

SAVAGE WARRIORS

8-7

6-1

6-2

7-0

LORAIN

LADY WARRIORS

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

TOJANS

EMERSYN GRIFFITH

AVA WILLIAMS

PEYTON MCGARVEY

CORTANA ROMERO
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

Major Dec. 9-0

LADY WARRIORS

Tech Fall 13-1

LADY WARRIORS

EMERSYN GRIFFITH

Pin

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

AVA WILLIAMS

NORTH ROYALTON

SAVAGE WARRIORS

Pin

NORTH ROYALTON
6

10

11

LORAIN

L7

L3

L4

Tech Fall 13-0

NORTH ROYALTON

Pin

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS NORTH ROYALTON

Pin

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE
BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

NORTH ROYALTON
6-0

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS
5

9

TOJANS

L8

L1

L2

MACKENZIE PTAK

MA'LIYAH WORKMAN

MACKENZIE PTAK

CORTANA ROMERO

MACKENZIE PTAK

ELYZABETH MILLER

LILLY KE

ELYZABETH MILLER

ELYZABETH MILLER

PEYTON MCGARVEY

CORTANA ROMERO

ELYZABETH MILLER

MACKENZIE PTAK

PEYTON MCGARVEY

LILLY KE

EMERSYN GRIFFITH

AVA WILLIAMS

MA'LIYAH WORKMAN

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

SECOND PLACE

AVA WILLIAMS

ELYZABETH MILLER
BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

LADY WARRIORS

FIRST PLACE

EMERSYN GRIFFITH

EMERSYN GRIFFITH

MACKENZIE PTAK

ELYZABETH MILLER

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  6



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS JR HIGH 135

BELLBROOK

BYE

BARBERTON

WESTERN RESERVE

BOARDMAN

BARBERTON

NORTH ROYALTON

MARYSVILLE

2-0

BYE

6-0

Pin

BELLBROOK

BARBERTON

BARBERTON

MARYSVILLE

LAYLA JACKSON

LAYAH WILLIAMS

ISABELLA VENTURINE

JULIANNA WATTS
1

2

3

4

7

8

12

8-4

MARYSVILLE

Pin

BARBERTON

LAYLA JACKSON

4-0

MARYSVILLE

ISABELLA VENTURINE

NORTH ROYALTON

WESTERN RESERVE

Pin

WESTERN RESERVE
6

10

11

BELLBROOK

L7

L3

L4

Pin

BELLBROOK

5-2

BELLBROOK BOARDMAN

Major Dec. 8-0

BOARDMAN

THIRD PLACE

FOURTH PLACE

BOARDMAN
BYE

BOARDMAN
5

9

BARBERTON

L8

L1

L2

AYIHA SALTI

NELLIE BAILEY

NELLIE BAILEY

JULIANNA WATTS

JULIANNA WATTS

JULIANNA WATTS

SAVANNAH THOMAS

BYE

SAVANNAH THOMAS

LAYAH WILLIAMS

JULIANNA WATTS

BYE

LAYAH WILLIAMS

NELLIE BAILEY

SAVANNAH THOMAS

LAYLA JACKSON

AYIHA SALTI

ISABELLA VENTURINE

BARBERTON

SECOND PLACE

LAYLA JACKSON

JULIANNA WATTS
BELLBROOK

MARYSVILLE

FIRST PLACE

ISABELLA VENTURINE

ISABELLA VENTURINE

SAVANNAH THOMAS

SAVANNAH THOMAS

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  5



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS JR HIGH 145

ELLIS

PinALAYNA ELLIS

ANNABELLE ROGERS

ELLIS

LORAIN TITANS
ALAYNA ELLIS LORAIN TITANS

ELLIS

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

THIRD PLACE

GIRLS J 145.0

BYEBYE

RAYNA MCKEEVER

BYE
RAYNA MCKEEVER

BYE

FOURTH PLACE

4-PERSON ROUND ROBIN

ALAYNA ELLIS

RAYNA MCKEEVER

ELLIS

BYE

ANNABELLE ROGERS

BYE

LORAIN TITANS

ALAYNA ELLIS

ANNABELLE ROGERS

RAYNA MCKEEVER

BYE

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ALAYNA ELLIS  -  ELLIS

BYE  -  BYE

ANNABELLE ROGERS  -  LORAIN TITANS

RAYNA MCKEEVER  -  

ANNABELLE ROGERS LORAIN TITANS

RAYNA MCKEEVER

ALAYNA ELLIS ELLIS

BYE BYE
ROUND 3

LORAIN TITANS

BYE

ELLIS

Pin

ANNABELLE ROGERS

ALAYNA ELLIS

ELLIS

BYE
ALAYNA ELLIS

LORAIN TITANS

Pin
ANNABELLE ROGERS

4

0

2

0

3

Wins

0

2

1

Pts

2

0

2

0

0

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

Mat  4



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS JR HIGH 160

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

LADY WARRIOR UNITED

LADY WARRIOR UNITED

LADY WARRIOR UNITED

Tech Fall 14-1

Tech Fall 17-2

Tech Fall 14-1

LADY WARRIOR UNITED

LADY WARRIOR UNITED

LADY WARRIOR UNITED

3

2

1

BARBERTON LADY MAGICS

LADY WARRIOR UNITED

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

CHEYENNE GRIFFIN

ADELYNN MCKENZIE

CHEYENNE GRIFFIN

CHEYENNE GRIFFIN

CHEYENNE GRIFFIN

ADELYNN MCKENZIE

ADELYNN MCKENZIE

ADELYNN MCKENZIE

ADELYNN MCKENZIE

ADELYNN MCKENZIE

ADELYNN MCKENZIE
2

2

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

Mat  4

2-PERSON ROUND ROBIN



The OhioQuest State Championships - Novice & Girls
March 15, 2026DIVISION WEIGHT

GIRLS JR HIGH HWT

BOARDMAN

BOARDMAN

BOARDMAN

TOJANS

TOJANS

TOJANS

Pin

5-0

Pin

BOARDMAN

BOARDMAN

BOARDMAN

3

2

1

TOJANS

BOARDMAN

FIRST PLACE

SECOND PLACE

MADDIE HARUBIN

BROOKLYN THOMAS

BROOKLYN THOMAS

BROOKLYN THOMAS

BROOKLYN THOMAS

MADDIE HARUBIN

MADDIE HARUBIN

MADDIE HARUBIN

BROOKLYN THOMAS

BROOKLYN THOMAS

BROOKLYN THOMAS
2

0

2

Tournament Plus
WWW.BROWNBAGDATA.COM

ROUND 1

ROUND 2

ROUND 3

Mat  2

2-PERSON ROUND ROBIN


